
Chagrin Valley Farms March USEF National A Show
Chagrin Valley Farms

March 5 - 8, 2020

U S E F   C l a s s   R e s u l t s

2020 Mar 11 02:11 PM

Class:  12 - $80 Performance Hunter 3'3" Entries:  3
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 426 Nandino 5256528 Ellen Malson 5256334 Samantha Cooper (36) 214452 24.00
2nd 435 Goodfellow 5261617 Graystone Hunters & Jumpers4872199 Adam D. Gray (43) 240347 17.60
3rd 560 Kings Final Order 5325438 Lindsey C. Drake 5267552 Lindsey C. Drake (23) 5267552 12.00

Class:  13 - $80 Performance Hunter 3'3" Entries:  3
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 426 Nandino 5256528 Ellen Malson 5256334 Samantha Cooper (36) 214452 24.00
2nd 435 Goodfellow 5261617 Graystone Hunters & Jumpers4872199 Adam D. Gray (43) 240347 17.60
3rd 560 Kings Final Order 5325438 Lindsey C. Drake 5267552 Lindsey C. Drake (23) 5267552 12.00

Class:  14 - $80 Performance Hunter 3'3" Entries:  5
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 426 Nandino 5256528 Ellen Malson 5256334 Samantha Cooper (36) 214452 24.00
2nd 496 The Outlier 5087779 Barbara Bancroft 25408 Barbara Bancroft (71) 25408 17.60
3rd 560 Kings Final Order 5325438 Lindsey C. Drake 5267552 Lindsey C. Drake (23) 5267552 12.00
4th 435 Goodfellow 5261617 Graystone Hunters & Jumpers4872199 Adam D. Gray (43) 240347 9.60
5th 583 Lunatico Kristal B 5409353 Amanda Schurr 5181496 Amanda Schurr (17) 5181496 8.80

Class:  15 - $80 Performance Hunter 3'3" handy Entries:  5
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 435 Goodfellow 5261617 Graystone Hunters & Jumpers4872199 Adam D. Gray (43) 240347 24.00
2nd 560 Kings Final Order 5325438 Lindsey C. Drake 5267552 Lindsey C. Drake (23) 5267552 17.60
3rd 426 Nandino 5256528 Ellen Malson 5256334 Samantha Cooper (36) 214452 12.00
4th 583 Lunatico Kristal B 5409353 Amanda Schurr 5181496 Amanda Schurr (17) 5181496 9.60
5th 496 The Outlier 5087779 Barbara Bancroft 25408 Barbara Bancroft (71) 25408 8.80

Class:  16 - $80 Performance Hunter 3'3" U/S Entries:  3
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 435 Goodfellow 5261617 Graystone Hunters & Jumpers4872199 Adam D. Gray (43) 240347 24.00
2nd 426 Nandino 5256528 Ellen Malson 5256334 Samantha Cooper (36) 214452 17.60
3rd 560 Kings Final Order 5325438 Lindsey C. Drake 5267552 Lindsey C. Drake (23) 5267552 12.00

Class:  17 - Low Hunter 3' Entries:  7
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 243 Tf Macchiato 5571305 Candice Appleberry 299171 Candice Appleberry (31) 299171 0.00
2nd 276 Phantom 5328599 Jori Greene 5234832 Emily Alinen (33) 4549852 0.00
3rd 207 Take Two 5487859 Aly M. Muir 5225140 Barbara Bancroft (71) 25408 0.00
4th 425 Copperhead Road 5266810 Kim Cosma C. Segedy 205521 Kim Cosma C. Segedy (58) 205521 0.00
5th 214 Carlson 55 5163343 Sarah Chatfield 4066502 Emily Alinen (33) 4549852 0.00
6th 496 The Outlier 5087779 Barbara Bancroft 25408 Barbara Bancroft (71) 25408 0.00
7th 561 Knight Call 5397568 Hannah Kastelic 5469801 Hannah Kastelic (16) 5469801 0.00

Class:  18 - Low Hunter 3' Entries:  6
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 276 Phantom 5328599 Jori Greene 5234832 Emily Alinen (33) 4549852 0.00
2nd 207 Take Two 5487859 Aly M. Muir 5225140 Barbara Bancroft (71) 25408 0.00
3rd 214 Carlson 55 5163343 Sarah Chatfield 4066502 Emily Alinen (33) 4549852 0.00
4th 496 The Outlier 5087779 Barbara Bancroft 25408 Barbara Bancroft (71) 25408 0.00
5th 561 Knight Call 5397568 Hannah Kastelic 5469801 Hannah Kastelic (16) 5469801 0.00
6th 425 Copperhead Road 5266810 Kim Cosma C. Segedy 205521 Kim Cosma C. Segedy (58) 205521 0.00

Class:  19 - Low Hunter 3' Entries:  10
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 276 Phantom 5328599 Jori Greene 5234832 Emily Alinen (33) 4549852 0.00
2nd 207 Take Two 5487859 Aly M. Muir 5225140 Barbara Bancroft (71) 25408 0.00
3rd 232 The New Yorker 5051401 Lori Snetsinger 279942 Elizabeth B. Scoville (56) 204978 0.00
4th 209 Quasar 5113777 Kelly Heidman 5292906 Allison L. Park (39) 223533 0.00
5th 582 Hey Sailor 5120261 Buffalo Therapeutic Riding Center247890 Randi Byrd (23) 5272404 0.00
6th 496 The Outlier 5087779 Barbara Bancroft 25408 Barbara Bancroft (71) 25408 0.00
7th 561 Knight Call 5397568 Hannah Kastelic 5469801 Hannah Kastelic (16) 5469801 0.00
8th 555 Stardust 5386769 Sbs Farms Inc 5433 Emma Walters (18) 5227344 0.00
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Class:  20 - Low Hunter 3' Entries:  8
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 555 Stardust 5386769 Sbs Farms Inc 5433 Emma Walters (18) 5227344 0.00
2nd 207 Take Two 5487859 Aly M. Muir 5225140 Barbara Bancroft (71) 25408 0.00
3rd 232 The New Yorker 5051401 Lori Snetsinger 279942 Elizabeth B. Scoville (56) 204978 0.00
4th 209 Quasar 5113777 Kelly Heidman 5292906 Allison L. Park (39) 223533 0.00
5th 214 Carlson 55 5163343 Sarah Chatfield 4066502 Emily Alinen (33) 4549852 0.00
6th 496 The Outlier 5087779 Barbara Bancroft 25408 Barbara Bancroft (71) 25408 0.00
7th 561 Knight Call 5397568 Hannah Kastelic 5469801 Hannah Kastelic (16) 5469801 0.00
8th 425 Copperhead Road 5266810 Kim Cosma C. Segedy 205521 Kim Cosma C. Segedy (58) 205521 0.00

Class:  22 - Schooling Hunter 2' or 2'3" Entries:  5
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 432 Schimmy 5460906 Kennedi Kunkle 5428696 Barbara Bancroft (71) 25408 0.00
2nd 369 Quincy Girl PFF 5642865 Cindy Foster 111155 Allison L. Park (39) 223533 0.00
3rd 205 Breakthrough 5561449 Angela M. Corte 117436 Barbara Bancroft (71) 25408 0.00
4th 278 Social Butterfly 5640314  Cvf LLC 5536708  Cvf LLC 5536708 0.00
5th 559 Carmel Corn 5298204 Olivia Airgood 5577232 Olivia Airgood (8) 5577232 0.00

Class:  23 - Schooling Hunter 2'6" or 2'9" Entries:  9
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 425 Copperhead Road 5266810 Kim Cosma C. Segedy 205521 Kim Cosma C. Segedy (58) 205521 0.00
2nd 135 Reverent 5574435 Lynn Giltinan 4586556 Elizabeth W. Porter (57) 269098 0.00
3rd 245 Zen 5536446 Megan Linsky 5492663 Adam D. Gray (43) 240347 0.00
4th 580 Charismatic Charm 5571788  Cvf LLC 5536708 Elizabeth B. Scoville (56) 204978 0.00
5th 131 Asbury Park 5573100 Lisa Stone 4910944 Elizabeth W. Porter (57) 269098 0.00
6th 565 Allez's Cat 5418212 Annette H. Ham Danehy 122185 Gavin P. Danehy (12) 5332120 0.00
7th 566 Rockin' Robbie 5544169 Gavin P. Danehy 5332120 Gavin P. Danehy (12) 5332120 0.00
8th 557 Candy Ruby 5613796 Alex Beckstett 294532 Emily Alinen (33) 4549852 0.00

Class:  24 - Schooling Hunter 3' Entries:  12
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 146 La Roxx 5180391 Cindy Foster 111155 Joshua Graves (18) 5334379 0.00
2nd 282 Amuzing 5224240 Jill Hardie 282005 Jill Hardie (59) 282005 0.00
3rd 273 Saint Eligius 5274458 Maggie Leikin 4102671 Emily Alinen (33) 4549852 0.00
4th 266 Silvio B 5342551 Elizabeth Casserly 4908267 Elizabeth Casserly (30) 4908267 0.00
5th 435 Goodfellow 5261617 Graystone Hunters & Jumpers4872199 Kendra L. Ward (43) 4054354 0.00
6th 561 Knight Call 5397568 Hannah Kastelic 5469801 Hannah Kastelic (16) 5469801 0.00
7th 582 Hey Sailor 5120261 Buffalo Therapeutic Riding Center247890 Alexandra Smith (14) 5552197 0.00
8th 162 Ascension 5286904 Heather I. Baumhardt 5344365 Heather I. Baumhardt (40) 5344365 0.00

Class:  26 - Schooling Hunter 3'3" or 3'6" Entries:  14
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 150 Fanfare 4743491 Kim N. Carey 4028940 Gianna Siegler (13) 5391024 0.00
2nd 268 Candice 5214796 Colleen Donahey 4749237 Megan Donahey (26) 4758675 0.00
3rd 560 Kings Final Order 5325438 Lindsey C. Drake 5267552 Lindsey C. Drake (23) 5267552 0.00
4th 236 Oti 5304101 Isabella Fabrizi 5371358 Isabella Fabrizi (15) 5371358 0.00
5th 444 Del Piero 5270121 Alex Trolli 4621113 Sydney Steffee (14) 5205671 0.00
6th 586 Crisp 5238763 Buffalo Therapeutic Riding Center247890 Benjamin Hoban (17) 5094306 0.00
7th 239 Casual Date 5481301 Shaney Enck 5248305 Shaney Enck (17) 5248305 0.00
8th 309 Shining Armor 5480227 Emily A. Zientek-David 4042932 Emily A. Zientek-David (39)4042932 0.00

Class:  27 - Schooling Hunter 2'6" to 2'9" Entries:  20
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 224 Turn Key 5356865 Kim N. Carey 4028940 Emily Alinen (33) 4549852 0.00
2nd 558 Jeuxbalou 5544176 Katelyn Ziggas 314392 Katelyn Ziggas (32) 314392 0.00
3rd 276 Phantom 5328599 Jori Greene 5234832 Jori Greene (16) 5234832 0.00
4th 248 Piper 5321649 Dina M. Pruszynski 274543 Dina M. Pruszynski (50) 274543 0.00
5th 556 Prince Phillip 5469237 Ainsley V. Nungester 5392621 Ainsley V. Nungester (15) 5392621 0.00
6th 222 Stanford 5279205 Cecilia Winfrey 4671690 Emily Alinen (33) 4549852 0.00
7th 208 RF Estella 5348435 Zoe Onwuzulike 5381096 Zoe Onwuzulike (12) 5381096 0.00
8th 493 Only In Paris 5440079 Avery S. Hart 5091849 Avery S. Hart (20) 5091849 0.00
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Class:  28 - Schooling Hunter 2' Entries:  9
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 563 Glenhaven Cavalier 4750211 Peyton Los 5507800 Peyton Los (11) 5507800 0.00
2nd 269 night rock 5312857 Royal Pointe Show Stable 269659 Evelyn M. Kruse (12) 5278057 0.00
3rd 372 Crystal Acres Poker Face 5357415 Leighton Goldberg 5410835 Leighton Goldberg (11) 5410835 0.00
4th 448 Hillcrest Red & Blue 4752537 Twin Horse LLC 5421871 Adelyn Borowy (7) 5637252 0.00
5th 213 Ambition 5237468 Mandy B. Bittner 291223 Caelan Bell 5630670 0.00
6th 215 Charlie 5235868 Candyce Petrie 4967070 Jackson Lonesky (12) 5469924 0.00
7th 559 Carmel Corn 5298204 Olivia Airgood 5577232 Olivia Airgood (8) 5577232 0.00
8th 259 Princess lilly-fay 5443589 Gracelyn Folger 5618321 Gracelyn Folger (7) 5618321 0.00

Class:  29 - Schooling Hunter 3'3" to 3'6" Entries:  12
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 309 Shining Armor 5480227 Emily A. Zientek-David 4042932 Emily A. Zientek-David (39)4042932 0.00
2nd 560 Kings Final Order 5325438 Lindsey C. Drake 5267552 Lindsey C. Drake (23) 5267552 0.00
3rd 586 Crisp 5238763 Buffalo Therapeutic Riding Center247890 Benjamin Hoban (17) 5094306 0.00
4th 236 Oti 5304101 Isabella Fabrizi 5371358 Isabella Fabrizi (15) 5371358 0.00
5th 232 The New Yorker 5051401 Lori Snetsinger 279942 Lori Snetsinger (35) 279942 0.00
6th 239 Casual Date 5481301 Shaney Enck 5248305 Shaney Enck (17) 5248305 0.00
7th 577 Amaze Me 5220087 Emily R. Kowit 4924946 Emily R. Kowit (21) 4924946 0.00
8th 150 Fanfare 4743491 Kim N. Carey 4028940 Gianna Siegler (13) 5391024 0.00

Class:  30 - Schooling Hunter 2' Entries:  7
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 433 Cinderella Man 5024681 Cari F. Gleeson 169668 Emily Alinen (33) 4549852 0.00
2nd 216 Customary 4029875 Grace Lambert 5622900 Emily Alinen (33) 4549852 0.00
3rd 355 Malachai 5634541 Spencer Turnblacer 4063603 Spencer Turnblacer (28) 4063603 0.00
4th 259 Princess lilly-fay 5443589 Gracelyn Folger 5618321 Gracelyn Folger (7) 5618321 0.00
5th 260 My Boy Blue 5579049 Riley Legleiter 5467895 Emily Alinen (33) 4549852 0.00
6th 166 Riviãˆre Bordeaux 5551610 Kacie Gall 5444007 Eden Chajmovic (12) 5638101 0.00
7th 448 Hillcrest Red & Blue 4752537 Twin Horse LLC 5421871 Adelyn Borowy (7) 5637252 0.00

Class:  31 - Open Pony Schooling Entries:  9
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 161 Wisewood Mr. fizzle 5262929 Alexandra L. Willner 5226408 Alexandra L. Willner (16) 5226408 0.00
2nd 579 Sweet Tea 5401660 Musical Woods, LLC 5300526 Elizabeth Castellarin (14) 5234826 0.00
3rd 593 Beaverwood's Peppermint5644640 Kirsten Brunner 4888276 Kilby Brunner Deforest (15)5308514 0.00
4th 413 Mellow Yellow 5538150 Kim N. Carey 4028940 Anna W. Nungester (12) 5394772 0.00
5th 217 Foxlair Tango 4758805 Ella Mchardy 5348161 Paige Kelly (2) 5472532 0.00
6th 223 Sterling 5554202 Rosemary Highland 5439334 Paige Kelly (2) 5472532 0.00
7th 218 Inside Out 5539194 Paige Kelly 5472532 Paige Kelly (2) 5472532 0.00
8th 269 night rock 5312857 Royal Pointe Show Stable 269659 Evelyn M. Kruse (12) 5278057 0.00

Class:  32 - Schooling Hunter 2' or 2'3" Entries:  10
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 431 Duckhorn 5361669 Charlotte Cleveland 5459748 Barbara Bancroft (71) 25408 0.00
2nd 563 Glenhaven Cavalier 4750211 Peyton Los 5507800 Peyton Los (11) 5507800 0.00
3rd 493 Only In Paris 5440079 Avery S. Hart 5091849 Avery S. Hart (20) 5091849 0.00
4th 581 Clousseau 5216271 Sherri Terhaar 4678649 Hannah Duffy (29) 5209593 0.00
5th 369 Quincy Girl PFF 5642865 Cindy Foster 111155 Allison L. Park (39) 223533 0.00
6th 205 Breakthrough 5561449 Angela M. Corte 117436 Barbara Bancroft (71) 25408 0.00
7th 558 Jeuxbalou 5544176 Katelyn Ziggas 314392 Katelyn Ziggas (32) 314392 0.00
8th 278 Social Butterfly 5640314  Cvf LLC 5536708  Cvf LLC 5536708 0.00

Class:  33 - Schooling Hunter 2'6" or 29" Entries:  10
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 245 Zen 5536446 Megan Linsky 5492663 Adam D. Gray (43) 240347 0.00
2nd 135 Reverent 5574435 Lynn Giltinan 4586556 Elizabeth W. Porter (57) 269098 0.00
3rd 425 Copperhead Road 5266810 Kim Cosma C. Segedy 205521 Kim Cosma C. Segedy (58) 205521 0.00
4th 131 Asbury Park 5573100 Lisa Stone 4910944 Elizabeth W. Porter (57) 269098 0.00
5th 574 Crown Town 5396797 Carly Hanson 5508776 Juliette Callam (18) 5302162 0.00
6th 566 Rockin' Robbie 5544169 Gavin P. Danehy 5332120 Gavin P. Danehy (12) 5332120 0.00
7th 557 Candy Ruby 5613796 Alex Beckstett 294532 Emily Alinen (33) 4549852 0.00
8th 580 Charismatic Charm 5571788  Cvf LLC 5536708 Elizabeth B. Scoville (56) 204978 0.00
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Class:  34 - Schooling Hunter 3' or 3'3" Entries:  6
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 435 Goodfellow 5261617 Graystone Hunters & Jumpers4872199 Adam D. Gray (43) 240347 0.00
2nd 577 Amaze Me 5220087 Emily R. Kowit 4924946 Heather R. Froehlich Cortell (37)211408 0.00
3rd 560 Kings Final Order 5325438 Lindsey C. Drake 5267552 Lindsey C. Drake (23) 5267552 0.00
4th 243 Tf Macchiato 5571305 Candice Appleberry 299171 Candice Appleberry (31) 299171 0.00
5th 561 Knight Call 5397568 Hannah Kastelic 5469801 Hannah Kastelic (16) 5469801 0.00
6th 578 Valentino's Gold 5409741 Heather R. Froehlich Cortell211408 Heather R. Froehlich Cortell (37)211408 0.00

Class:  35 - Short Stirrup Hunter 2' Entries:  7
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 216 Customary 4029875 Grace Lambert 5622900 Grace Lambert (11) 5622900 0.00
2nd 355 Malachai 5634541 Spencer Turnblacer 4063603 Paton Schneider (12) 5637935 0.00
3rd 433 Cinderella Man 5024681 Cari F. Gleeson 169668 Keely Souther (11) 5623293 0.00
4th 259 Princess lilly-fay 5443589 Gracelyn Folger 5618321 Gracelyn Folger (7) 5618321 0.00
5th 260 My Boy Blue 5579049 Riley Legleiter 5467895 Emily Coley (8) 5637912 0.00
6th 166 Riviãˆre Bordeaux 5551610 Kacie Gall 5444007 Eden Chajmovic (12) 5638101 0.00
7th 448 Hillcrest Red & Blue 4752537 Twin Horse LLC 5421871 Adelyn Borowy (7) 5637252 0.00

Class:  36 - Short Stirrup Hunter 2' Entries:  7
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 259 Princess lilly-fay 5443589 Gracelyn Folger 5618321 Gracelyn Folger (7) 5618321 0.00
2nd 260 My Boy Blue 5579049 Riley Legleiter 5467895 Emily Coley (8) 5637912 0.00
3rd 433 Cinderella Man 5024681 Cari F. Gleeson 169668 Keely Souther (11) 5623293 0.00
4th 216 Customary 4029875 Grace Lambert 5622900 Grace Lambert (11) 5622900 0.00
5th 166 Riviãˆre Bordeaux 5551610 Kacie Gall 5444007 Eden Chajmovic (12) 5638101 0.00
6th 448 Hillcrest Red & Blue 4752537 Twin Horse LLC 5421871 Adelyn Borowy (7) 5637252 0.00

Class:  37 - Short Stirrup Hunter U/S Entries:  7
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 260 My Boy Blue 5579049 Riley Legleiter 5467895 Emily Coley (8) 5637912 0.00
2nd 433 Cinderella Man 5024681 Cari F. Gleeson 169668 Keely Souther (11) 5623293 0.00
3rd 259 Princess lilly-fay 5443589 Gracelyn Folger 5618321 Gracelyn Folger (7) 5618321 0.00
4th 166 Riviãˆre Bordeaux 5551610 Kacie Gall 5444007 Eden Chajmovic (12) 5638101 0.00
5th 448 Hillcrest Red & Blue 4752537 Twin Horse LLC 5421871 Adelyn Borowy (7) 5637252 0.00
6th 216 Customary 4029875 Grace Lambert 5622900 Grace Lambert (11) 5622900 0.00
7th 355 Malachai 5634541 Spencer Turnblacer 4063603 Spencer Turnblacer (28) 4063603 0.00

Class:  38 - Schooling Hunter 3' or 3'3" Entries:  10
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 207 Take Two 5487859 Aly M. Muir 5225140 Barbara Bancroft (71) 25408 0.00
2nd 232 The New Yorker 5051401 Lori Snetsinger 279942 Elizabeth B. Scoville (56) 204978 0.00
3rd 243 Tf Macchiato 5571305 Candice Appleberry 299171 Candice Appleberry (31) 299171 0.00
4th 210 Parlé 5226471 Sandra G. Crabtree 4771943 Sandra G. Crabtree (24) 4771943 0.00
5th 577 Amaze Me 5220087 Emily R. Kowit 4924946 Heather R. Froehlich Cortell (37)211408 0.00
6th 561 Knight Call 5397568 Hannah Kastelic 5469801 Hannah Kastelic (16) 5469801 0.00
7th 578 Valentino's Gold 5409741 Heather R. Froehlich Cortell211408 Heather R. Froehlich Cortell (37)211408 0.00
8th 560 Kings Final Order 5325438 Lindsey C. Drake 5267552 Lindsey C. Drake (23) 5267552 0.00

Class:  39 - Schooling Hunter 3' Entries:  9
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 266 Silvio B 5342551 Elizabeth Casserly 4908267 Elizabeth Casserly (30) 4908267 0.00
2nd 291 King of Hearts 5261531 Kaylee Tomsich 5350148 Kayley M. Kruse (15) 5145927 0.00
3rd 273 Saint Eligius 5274458 Maggie Leikin 4102671 Emily Alinen (33) 4549852 0.00
4th 146 La Roxx 5180391 Cindy Foster 111155 Joshua Graves (18) 5334379 0.00
5th 561 Knight Call 5397568 Hannah Kastelic 5469801 Hannah Kastelic (16) 5469801 0.00
6th 554 Rembrant 5069185 Abigail R. Kalniz 5366841 Abigail R. Kalniz (18) 5366841 0.00
7th 355 Malachai 5634541 Spencer Turnblacer 4063603 Kayla Maguire (14) 5469303 0.00
8th 214 Carlson 55 5163343 Sarah Chatfield 4066502 Emily Alinen (33) 4549852 0.00
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Class:  41 - Non Professional Hunter 2'3" or 2'6" Entries:  27
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 431 Duckhorn 5361669 Charlotte Cleveland 5459748 Charlotte Cleveland (15) 5459748 0.00
1st 285 quincidental 5185868 Morgan Mann 5160165 Jenna E. Drago (16) 5131130 0.00

2nd 554 Rembrant 5069185 Abigail R. Kalniz 5366841 Abigail R. Kalniz (18) 5366841 0.00
2nd 590 Anola 5181726 Michelle Markley 5280876 Ryan B. Mox (19) 5294271 0.00
3rd 563 Glenhaven Cavalier 4750211 Peyton Los 5507800 Peyton Los (11) 5507800 0.00
3rd 575 Blu Suede Shoes 5356160 Jasmine Bagwell 4084879 Jessica Washburn (14) 5421909 0.00
4th 283 One Hundred and One 5032345 Scott M. Petrie 52887 Scott M. Petrie (59) 52887 0.00
4th 576 What A Trip 5117199 Emily R. Kowit 4924946 Emily R. Kowit (21) 4924946 0.00
5th 134 Leonti 5285033 Gabrielle Thornton 4898370 Elyse Jeschelnig (10) 5538700 0.00
5th 581 Clousseau 5216271 Sherri Terhaar 4678649 Sarah Dunleavy (41) 5640327 0.00
6th 584 Copyright 4946343 Buffalo Therapeutic Riding Center247890 Stephanie Brennan (27) 5027045 0.00
6th 591 Picturesque Shamrock 5396371 Abigail Foster 5540732 Daniella Santucci (17) 5241337 0.00
7th 372 Crystal Acres Poker Face 5357415 Leighton Goldberg 5410835 Leighton Goldberg (11) 5410835 0.00
7th 592 Wilhelmina 5608671 Lindsey Wrigley 5567972 Lindsey Wrigley 5567972 0.00
8th 403 Diamant des Pres 5515666 Danielle A. Weddle 4758697 Claire L. Summers (15) 5463268 0.00
8th 558 Jeuxbalou 5544176 Katelyn Ziggas 314392 Katelyn Ziggas (32) 314392 0.00

Class:  42 - Non Professional Hunter 2'3" or 2'6" Entries:  27
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 563 Glenhaven Cavalier 4750211 Peyton Los 5507800 Peyton Los (11) 5507800 0.00
1st 590 Anola 5181726 Michelle Markley 5280876 Ryan B. Mox (19) 5294271 0.00

2nd 283 One Hundred and One 5032345 Scott M. Petrie 52887 Scott M. Petrie (59) 52887 0.00
2nd 558 Jeuxbalou 5544176 Katelyn Ziggas 314392 Katelyn Ziggas (32) 314392 0.00
3rd 554 Rembrant 5069185 Abigail R. Kalniz 5366841 Abigail R. Kalniz (18) 5366841 0.00
3rd 285 quincidental 5185868 Morgan Mann 5160165 Jenna E. Drago (16) 5131130 0.00
4th 431 Duckhorn 5361669 Charlotte Cleveland 5459748 Charlotte Cleveland (15) 5459748 0.00
4th 591 Picturesque Shamrock 5396371 Abigail Foster 5540732 Daniella Santucci (17) 5241337 0.00
5th 432 Schimmy 5460906 Kennedi Kunkle 5428696 Kennedi Kunkle (16) 5428696 0.00
5th 581 Clousseau 5216271 Sherri Terhaar 4678649 Sarah Dunleavy (41) 5640327 0.00
6th 413 Mellow Yellow 5538150 Kim N. Carey 4028940 Anna W. Nungester (12) 5394772 0.00
6th 557 Candy Ruby 5613796 Alex Beckstett 294532 Evelyn M. Kruse (12) 5278057 0.00
7th 584 Copyright 4946343 Buffalo Therapeutic Riding Center247890 Stephanie Brennan (27) 5027045 0.00
7th 551 Cruz Bay 5306532 Mccormick Stables 5467386 Megan Rush (24) 5614251 0.00
8th 575 Blu Suede Shoes 5356160 Jasmine Bagwell 4084879 Jessica Washburn (14) 5421909 0.00
8th 592 Wilhelmina 5608671 Lindsey Wrigley 5567972 Lindsey Wrigley 5567972 0.00

Class:  43 - Non Professional Hunter  U/S Entries:  13
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 372 Crystal Acres Poker Face 5357415 Leighton Goldberg 5410835 Leighton Goldberg (11) 5410835 0.00
1st 558 Jeuxbalou 5544176 Katelyn Ziggas 314392 Katelyn Ziggas (32) 314392 0.00

2nd 403 Diamant des Pres 5515666 Danielle A. Weddle 4758697 Claire L. Summers (15) 5463268 0.00
2nd 592 Wilhelmina 5608671 Lindsey Wrigley 5567972 Lindsey Wrigley 5567972 0.00
3rd 584 Copyright 4946343 Buffalo Therapeutic Riding Center247890 Stephanie Brennan (27) 5027045 0.00
3rd 590 Anola 5181726 Michelle Markley 5280876 Ryan B. Mox (19) 5294271 0.00
4th 432 Schimmy 5460906 Kennedi Kunkle 5428696 Kennedi Kunkle (16) 5428696 0.00
4th 581 Clousseau 5216271 Sherri Terhaar 4678649 Sarah Dunleavy (41) 5640327 0.00
5th 562 Jaynestown Vera 5211236 Kaeli Davidson 5241341 Kaeli Davidson (20) 5241341 0.00
5th 591 Picturesque Shamrock 5396371 Abigail Foster 5540732 Daniella Santucci (17) 5241337 0.00
6th 134 Leonti 5285033 Gabrielle Thornton 4898370 Elyse Jeschelnig (10) 5538700 0.00
6th 551 Cruz Bay 5306532 Mccormick Stables 5467386 Megan Rush (24) 5614251 0.00
7th 135 Reverent 5574435 Lynn Giltinan 4586556 Lynn Giltinan (28) 4586556 0.00

Class:  45 - Low Children's Hunter 2'6" Entries:  11
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 432 Schimmy 5460906 Kennedi Kunkle 5428696 Kennedi Kunkle (16) 5428696 0.00
2nd 563 Glenhaven Cavalier 4750211 Peyton Los 5507800 Peyton Los (11) 5507800 0.00
3rd 224 Turn Key 5356865 Kim N. Carey 4028940 TJ Grobelny (14) 5354512 0.00
4th 134 Leonti 5285033 Gabrielle Thornton 4898370 Elyse Jeschelnig (10) 5538700 0.00
5th 591 Picturesque Shamrock 5396371 Abigail Foster 5540732 Daniella Santucci (17) 5241337 0.00
6th 403 Diamant des Pres 5515666 Danielle A. Weddle 4758697 Claire L. Summers (15) 5463268 0.00
7th 222 Stanford 5279205 Cecilia Winfrey 4671690 Piper Anderson (15) 5515275 0.00
8th 576 What A Trip 5117199 Emily R. Kowit 4924946 Kendal Harris (16) 5604142 0.00
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Class:  46 - Low Children's Hunter 2'6" Entries:  11
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 224 Turn Key 5356865 Kim N. Carey 4028940 TJ Grobelny (14) 5354512 0.00
2nd 222 Stanford 5279205 Cecilia Winfrey 4671690 Piper Anderson (15) 5515275 0.00
3rd 432 Schimmy 5460906 Kennedi Kunkle 5428696 Kennedi Kunkle (16) 5428696 0.00
4th 134 Leonti 5285033 Gabrielle Thornton 4898370 Elyse Jeschelnig (10) 5538700 0.00
5th 563 Glenhaven Cavalier 4750211 Peyton Los 5507800 Peyton Los (11) 5507800 0.00
6th 403 Diamant des Pres 5515666 Danielle A. Weddle 4758697 Claire L. Summers (15) 5463268 0.00
7th 431 Duckhorn 5361669 Charlotte Cleveland 5459748 Charlotte Cleveland (15) 5459748 0.00
8th 591 Picturesque Shamrock 5396371 Abigail Foster 5540732 Daniella Santucci (17) 5241337 0.00

Class:  47 - Low Children's Hunter U/S Entries:  9
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 563 Glenhaven Cavalier 4750211 Peyton Los 5507800 Peyton Los (11) 5507800 0.00
2nd 556 Prince Phillip 5469237 Ainsley V. Nungester 5392621 Ainsley V. Nungester (15) 5392621 0.00
3rd 403 Diamant des Pres 5515666 Danielle A. Weddle 4758697 Claire L. Summers (15) 5463268 0.00
4th 431 Duckhorn 5361669 Charlotte Cleveland 5459748 Charlotte Cleveland (15) 5459748 0.00
5th 224 Turn Key 5356865 Kim N. Carey 4028940 TJ Grobelny (14) 5354512 0.00
6th 134 Leonti 5285033 Gabrielle Thornton 4898370 Elyse Jeschelnig (10) 5538700 0.00
7th 432 Schimmy 5460906 Kennedi Kunkle 5428696 Kennedi Kunkle (16) 5428696 0.00
8th 576 What A Trip 5117199 Emily R. Kowit 4924946 Kendal Harris (16) 5604142 0.00

Class:  48 - Open Pony Schooling Entries:  8
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 217 Foxlair Tango 4758805 Ella Mchardy 5348161 Paige Kelly (2) 5472532 0.00
2nd 593 Beaverwood's Peppermint5644640 Kirsten Brunner 4888276 Kilby Brunner Deforest (15)5308514 0.00
3rd 269 night rock 5312857 Royal Pointe Show Stable 269659 Evelyn M. Kruse (12) 5278057 0.00
4th 218 Inside Out 5539194 Paige Kelly 5472532 Paige Kelly (2) 5472532 0.00
5th 223 Sterling 5554202 Rosemary Highland 5439334 Paige Kelly (2) 5472532 0.00
6th 579 Sweet Tea 5401660 Musical Woods, LLC 5300526 Elizabeth Castellarin (14) 5234826 0.00
7th 413 Mellow Yellow 5538150 Kim N. Carey 4028940 Anna W. Nungester (12) 5394772 0.00

Class:  50 - $50 Children's Hunter 3' Entries:  7
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 314 Irascibull 5174600 Frank Seman 5071206 Jenna E. Drago (16) 5131130 15.00
2nd 582 Hey Sailor 5120261 Buffalo Therapeutic Riding Center247890 Alexandra Smith (14) 5552197 11.00
3rd 355 Malachai 5634541 Spencer Turnblacer 4063603 Kayla Maguire (14) 5469303 7.50
4th 291 King of Hearts 5261531 Kaylee Tomsich 5350148 Kaylee Tomsich (17) 5350148 6.00
5th 561 Knight Call 5397568 Hannah Kastelic 5469801 Hannah Kastelic (16) 5469801 5.50
6th 214 Carlson 55 5163343 Sarah Chatfield 4066502 Isabella Zeigler (17) 5432903 5.00
7th 412 Ascend 5498926 Audrey Roberts 5326417 Audrey Roberts (15) 5326417 0.00

Class:  51 - $50 Children's Hunter 3' Entries:  7
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 314 Irascibull 5174600 Frank Seman 5071206 Jenna E. Drago (16) 5131130 15.00
2nd 412 Ascend 5498926 Audrey Roberts 5326417 Audrey Roberts (15) 5326417 11.00
3rd 291 King of Hearts 5261531 Kaylee Tomsich 5350148 Kaylee Tomsich (17) 5350148 7.50
4th 355 Malachai 5634541 Spencer Turnblacer 4063603 Kayla Maguire (14) 5469303 6.00
5th 582 Hey Sailor 5120261 Buffalo Therapeutic Riding Center247890 Alexandra Smith (14) 5552197 5.50
6th 561 Knight Call 5397568 Hannah Kastelic 5469801 Hannah Kastelic (16) 5469801 5.00
7th 214 Carlson 55 5163343 Sarah Chatfield 4066502 Isabella Zeigler (17) 5432903 0.00

Class:  52 - $50  Children's Hunter 3' (1st Round Classic) Entries:  7
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Score Money

1st 314 Irascibull 5174600 Frank Seman 5071206 Jenna E. Drago (16) 5131130 15.00
2nd 291 King of Hearts 5261531 Kaylee Tomsich 5350148 Kayley M. Kruse (15) 5145927 11.00
3rd 355 Malachai 5634541 Spencer Turnblacer 4063603 Kayla Maguire (14) 5469303 7.50
4th 582 Hey Sailor 5120261 Buffalo Therapeutic Riding Center247890 Alexandra Smith (14) 5552197 6.00
5th 561 Knight Call 5397568 Hannah Kastelic 5469801 Hannah Kastelic (16) 5469801 5.50
6th 214 Carlson 55 5163343 Sarah Chatfield 4066502 Isabella Zeigler (17) 5432903 5.00
7th 412 Ascend 5498926 Audrey Roberts 5326417 Audrey Roberts (15) 5326417 0.00

Class:  53 - $50 Children's Hunter U/S Entries:  7
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 582 Hey Sailor 5120261 Buffalo Therapeutic Riding Center247890 Alexandra Smith (14) 5552197 15.00
2nd 314 Irascibull 5174600 Frank Seman 5071206 Jenna E. Drago (16) 5131130 11.00
3rd 291 King of Hearts 5261531 Kaylee Tomsich 5350148 Kaylee Tomsich (17) 5350148 7.50
4th 561 Knight Call 5397568 Hannah Kastelic 5469801 Hannah Kastelic (16) 5469801 6.00
5th 412 Ascend 5498926 Audrey Roberts 5326417 Audrey Roberts (15) 5326417 5.50
6th 214 Carlson 55 5163343 Sarah Chatfield 4066502 Isabella Zeigler (17) 5432903 5.00
7th 355 Malachai 5634541 Spencer Turnblacer 4063603 Kayla Maguire (14) 5469303 0.00
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Class:  60 - Low Adult Hunter 2'6" Entries:  11
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 584 Copyright 4946343 Buffalo Therapeutic Riding Center247890 Stephanie Brennan (27) 5027045 0.00
2nd 592 Wilhelmina 5608671 Lindsey Wrigley 5567972 Lindsey Wrigley 5567972 0.00
3rd 135 Reverent 5574435 Lynn Giltinan 4586556 Lynn Giltinan (28) 4586556 0.00
4th 248 Piper 5321649 Dina M. Pruszynski 274543 Dina M. Pruszynski (50) 274543 0.00
5th 447 Anderson 4939395 Amanda Stodghill 5628839 Amanda Stodghill (40) 5628839 0.00
6th 558 Jeuxbalou 5544176 Katelyn Ziggas 314392 Katelyn Ziggas (32) 314392 0.00
7th 551 Cruz Bay 5306532 Mccormick Stables 5467386 Megan Rush (24) 5614251 0.00
8th 562 Jaynestown Vera 5211236 Kaeli Davidson 5241341 Kaeli Davidson (20) 5241341 0.00

Class:  61 - Low Adult Hunter 2'6" Entries:  11
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 584 Copyright 4946343 Buffalo Therapeutic Riding Center247890 Stephanie Brennan (27) 5027045 0.00
2nd 592 Wilhelmina 5608671 Lindsey Wrigley 5567972 Lindsey Wrigley 5567972 0.00
3rd 447 Anderson 4939395 Amanda Stodghill 5628839 Amanda Stodghill (40) 5628839 0.00
4th 248 Piper 5321649 Dina M. Pruszynski 274543 Dina M. Pruszynski (50) 274543 0.00
5th 493 Only In Paris 5440079 Avery S. Hart 5091849 Avery S. Hart (20) 5091849 0.00
6th 558 Jeuxbalou 5544176 Katelyn Ziggas 314392 Katelyn Ziggas (32) 314392 0.00
7th 551 Cruz Bay 5306532 Mccormick Stables 5467386 Megan Rush (24) 5614251 0.00
8th 135 Reverent 5574435 Lynn Giltinan 4586556 Lynn Giltinan (28) 4586556 0.00

Class:  62 - Low Adult Hunter U/S Entries:  8
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 558 Jeuxbalou 5544176 Katelyn Ziggas 314392 Katelyn Ziggas (32) 314392 0.00
2nd 135 Reverent 5574435 Lynn Giltinan 4586556 Lynn Giltinan (28) 4586556 0.00
3rd 592 Wilhelmina 5608671 Lindsey Wrigley 5567972 Lindsey Wrigley 5567972 0.00
4th 584 Copyright 4946343 Buffalo Therapeutic Riding Center247890 Stephanie Brennan (27) 5027045 0.00
5th 248 Piper 5321649 Dina M. Pruszynski 274543 Dina M. Pruszynski (50) 274543 0.00
6th 447 Anderson 4939395 Amanda Stodghill 5628839 Amanda Stodghill (40) 5628839 0.00
7th 205 Breakthrough 5561449 Angela M. Corte 117436 Angela M. Corte (51) 117436 0.00
8th 562 Jaynestown Vera 5211236 Kaeli Davidson 5241341 Kaeli Davidson (20) 5241341 0.00

Class:  63 - Low Adult Eq on the Flat Entries:  4
Place Entry Rider Horse Owner Money

1st 592 Lindsey Wrigley 5567972 Wilhelmina 5608671 Lindsey Wrigley 5567972 0.00
2nd 447 Amanda Stodghill (40) 5628839 Anderson 4939395 Amanda Stodghill 5628839 0.00
3rd 562 Kaeli Davidson (20) 5241341 Jaynestown Vera 5211236 Kaeli Davidson 5241341 0.00
4th 567 Kate Ewald (39) 5080123 Eros 5397695 Kate Ewald 5080123 0.00

Class:  65 - Adult Amateur Hunter Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 555 Stardust 5386769 Sbs Farms Inc 5433 Christine A. Ruh (30) 4768019 0.00
2nd 282 Amuzing 5224240 Jill Hardie 282005 Jill Hardie (59) 282005 0.00
3rd 146 La Roxx 5180391 Cindy Foster 111155 Joshua Graves (18) 5334379 0.00
4th 210 Parlé 5226471 Sandra G. Crabtree 4771943 Sandra G. Crabtree (24) 4771943 0.00
5th 273 Saint Eligius 5274458 Maggie Leikin 4102671 Maggie Leikin (33) 4102671 0.00
6th 162 Ascension 5286904 Heather I. Baumhardt 5344365 Heather I. Baumhardt (40) 5344365 0.00
7th 435 Goodfellow 5261617 Graystone Hunters & Jumpers4872199 Kendra L. Ward (43) 4054354 0.00

Class:  66 - Adult Amateur Hunter Entries:  7
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 282 Amuzing 5224240 Jill Hardie 282005 Jill Hardie (59) 282005 0.00
2nd 146 La Roxx 5180391 Cindy Foster 111155 Joshua Graves (18) 5334379 0.00
3rd 210 Parlé 5226471 Sandra G. Crabtree 4771943 Sandra G. Crabtree (24) 4771943 0.00
4th 273 Saint Eligius 5274458 Maggie Leikin 4102671 Maggie Leikin (33) 4102671 0.00
5th 162 Ascension 5286904 Heather I. Baumhardt 5344365 Heather I. Baumhardt (40) 5344365 0.00
6th 435 Goodfellow 5261617 Graystone Hunters & Jumpers4872199 Kendra L. Ward (43) 4054354 0.00
7th 555 Stardust 5386769 Sbs Farms Inc 5433 Christine A. Ruh (30) 4768019 0.00

Class:  67 - Adult Amateur Hunter  (1st Round Classic) Entries:  7
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Score Money

1st 282 Amuzing 5224240 Jill Hardie 282005 Jill Hardie (59) 282005 0.00
2nd 435 Goodfellow 5261617 Graystone Hunters & Jumpers4872199 Kendra L. Ward (43) 4054354 0.00
3rd 210 Parlé 5226471 Sandra G. Crabtree 4771943 Sandra G. Crabtree (24) 4771943 0.00
4th 162 Ascension 5286904 Heather I. Baumhardt 5344365 Heather I. Baumhardt (40)5344365 0.00
5th 146 La Roxx 5180391 Cindy Foster 111155 Joshua Graves (18) 5334379 0.00
6th 555 Stardust 5386769 Sbs Farms Inc 5433 Christine A. Ruh (30) 4768019 0.00
7th 273 Saint Eligius 5274458 Maggie Leikin 4102671 Maggie Leikin (33) 4102671 0.00
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Class:  68 - Adult Amateur Hunter  U/S Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 555 Stardust 5386769 Sbs Farms Inc 5433 Christine A. Ruh (30) 4768019 0.00
2nd 282 Amuzing 5224240 Jill Hardie 282005 Jill Hardie (59) 282005 0.00
3rd 435 Goodfellow 5261617 Graystone Hunters & Jumpers4872199 Kendra L. Ward (43) 4054354 0.00
4th 146 La Roxx 5180391 Cindy Foster 111155 Joshua Graves (18) 5334379 0.00
5th 273 Saint Eligius 5274458 Maggie Leikin 4102671 Maggie Leikin (33) 4102671 0.00
6th 210 Parlé 5226471 Sandra G. Crabtree 4771943 Sandra G. Crabtree (24) 4771943 0.00
7th 162 Ascension 5286904 Heather I. Baumhardt 5344365 Heather I. Baumhardt (40) 5344365 0.00

Class:  75 - Childrens Pony Eq on the Flat Entries:  6
Place Entry Rider Horse Owner Money

1st 372 Leighton Goldberg (11) 5410835 Crystal Acres Poker Face 5357415 Leighton Goldberg 5410835 0.00
2nd 213 Caelan Bell 5630670 Ambition 5237468 Mandy B. Bittner 291223 0.00
3rd 559 Olivia Airgood (8) 5577232 Carmel Corn 5298204 Olivia Airgood 5577232 0.00
4th 563 Peyton Los (11) 5507800 Glenhaven Cavalier 4750211 Peyton Los 5507800 0.00
5th 215 Jackson Lonesky (12) 5469924 Charlie 5235868 Candyce Petrie 4967070 0.00
6th 269 Sophia Novak (10) 5637881 night rock 5312857 Royal Pointe Show Stable 269659 0.00

Class:  76 - $50 Children's Pony Hunter 2' & 2'6" Entries:  6
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 213 Ambition 5237468 Mandy B. Bittner 291223 Caelan Bell 5630670 15.00
2nd 215 Charlie 5235868 Candyce Petrie 4967070 Jackson Lonesky (12) 5469924 11.00
3rd 563 Glenhaven Cavalier 4750211 Peyton Los 5507800 Peyton Los (11) 5507800 7.50
4th 559 Carmel Corn 5298204 Olivia Airgood 5577232 Olivia Airgood (8) 5577232 6.00
5th 372 Crystal Acres Poker Face 5357415 Leighton Goldberg 5410835 Leighton Goldberg (11) 5410835 5.50
6th 269 night rock 5312857 Royal Pointe Show Stable 269659 Sophia Novak (10) 5637881 5.00

Class:  77 - $50 Children's Pony Hunter 2' & 2'6" Entries:  6
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 563 Glenhaven Cavalier 4750211 Peyton Los 5507800 Peyton Los (11) 5507800 15.00
2nd 559 Carmel Corn 5298204 Olivia Airgood 5577232 Olivia Airgood (8) 5577232 11.00
3rd 215 Charlie 5235868 Candyce Petrie 4967070 Jackson Lonesky (12) 5469924 7.50
4th 213 Ambition 5237468 Mandy B. Bittner 291223 Caelan Bell 5630670 6.00
5th 372 Crystal Acres Poker Face 5357415 Leighton Goldberg 5410835 Leighton Goldberg (11) 5410835 5.50
6th 269 night rock 5312857 Royal Pointe Show Stable 269659 Sophia Novak (10) 5637881 5.00

Class:  78 - $50 Children's Pony Hunter 2' & 2'6" Entries:  6
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 563 Glenhaven Cavalier 4750211 Peyton Los 5507800 Peyton Los (11) 5507800 15.00
2nd 559 Carmel Corn 5298204 Olivia Airgood 5577232 Olivia Airgood (8) 5577232 11.00
3rd 215 Charlie 5235868 Candyce Petrie 4967070 Jackson Lonesky (12) 5469924 7.50
4th 213 Ambition 5237468 Mandy B. Bittner 291223 Caelan Bell 5630670 6.00
5th 269 night rock 5312857 Royal Pointe Show Stable 269659 Sophia Novak (10) 5637881 5.50
6th 372 Crystal Acres Poker Face 5357415 Leighton Goldberg 5410835 Leighton Goldberg (11) 5410835 5.00

Class:  79 - $50 Children's Pony Hunter U/S Entries:  6
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 563 Glenhaven Cavalier 4750211 Peyton Los 5507800 Peyton Los (11) 5507800 15.00
2nd 213 Ambition 5237468 Mandy B. Bittner 291223 Caelan Bell 5630670 11.00
3rd 559 Carmel Corn 5298204 Olivia Airgood 5577232 Olivia Airgood (8) 5577232 7.50
4th 215 Charlie 5235868 Candyce Petrie 4967070 Jackson Lonesky (12) 5469924 6.00
5th 269 night rock 5312857 Royal Pointe Show Stable 269659 Sophia Novak (10) 5637881 5.50
6th 372 Crystal Acres Poker Face 5357415 Leighton Goldberg 5410835 Leighton Goldberg (11) 5410835 5.00

Class:  80 - Low Children's Equitation Flat Entries:  7
Place Entry Rider Horse Owner Money

1st 432 Kennedi Kunkle (16) 5428696 Schimmy 5460906 Kennedi Kunkle 5428696 0.00
2nd 403 Claire L. Summers (15) 5463268 Diamant des Pres 5515666 Danielle A. Weddle 4758697 0.00
3rd 563 Peyton Los (11) 5507800 Glenhaven Cavalier 4750211 Peyton Los 5507800 0.00
4th 556 Ainsley V. Nungester (15) 5392621 Prince Phillip 5469237 Ainsley V. Nungester 5392621 0.00
5th 431 Charlotte Cleveland (15) 5459748 Duckhorn 5361669 Charlotte Cleveland 5459748 0.00
6th 576 Kendal Harris (16) 5604142 What A Trip 5117199 Emily R. Kowit 4924946 0.00
7th 134 Elyse Jeschelnig (10) 5538700 Leonti 5285033 Gabrielle Thornton 4898370 0.00
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Class:  81 - Short Stirrup Equitation Flat Entries:  7
Place Entry Rider Horse Owner Money

1st 448 Adelyn Borowy (7) 5637252 Hillcrest Red & Blue 4752537 Twin Horse LLC 5421871 0.00
2nd 166 Eden Chajmovic (12) 5638101 Riviãˆre Bordeaux 5551610 Kacie Gall 5444007 0.00
3rd 216 Grace Lambert (11) 5622900 Customary 4029875 Grace Lambert 5622900 0.00
4th 433 Keely Souther (11) 5623293 Cinderella Man 5024681 Cari F. Gleeson 169668 0.00
5th 355 Paton Schneider (12) 5637935 Malachai 5634541 Spencer Turnblacer 4063603 0.00
6th 259 Gracelyn Folger (7) 5618321 Princess lilly-fay 5443589 Gracelyn Folger 5618321 0.00
7th 260 Emily Coley (8) 5637912 My Boy Blue 5579049 Riley Legleiter 5467895 0.00

Class:  82 - Children's Equitation Flat Entries:  7
Place Entry Rider Horse Owner Money

1st 561 Hannah Kastelic (16) 5469801 Knight Call 5397568 Hannah Kastelic 5469801 0.00
2nd 571 Elena Vallis (15) 5590123 Keydet 5047307 Jennifer Vallis 5469611 0.00
3rd 214 Isabella Zeigler (17) 5432903 Carlson 55 5163343 Sarah Chatfield 4066502 0.00
4th 412 Audrey Roberts (15) 5326417 Ascend 5498926 Audrey Roberts 5326417 0.00
5th 291 Kaylee Tomsich (17) 5350148 King of Hearts 5261531 Kaylee Tomsich 5350148 0.00
6th 569 Faith George One Little Chip 5284923 Jessica Mundie 5214001 0.00
7th 355 Kayla Maguire (14) 5469303 Malachai 5634541 Spencer Turnblacer 4063603 0.00

Class:  83 - THIS National Children's Medal (Fox Smith) Entries:  4
Place Entry Rider Horse Owner Money

1st 291 Kayley M. Kruse (15) 5145927 King of Hearts 5261531 Kaylee Tomsich 5350148 0.00
2nd 214 Isabella Zeigler (17) 5432903 Carlson 55 5163343 Sarah Chatfield 4066502 0.00
3rd 412 Audrey Roberts (15) 5326417 Ascend 5498926 Audrey Roberts 5326417 0.00
4th 561 Hannah Kastelic (16) 5469801 Knight Call 5397568 Hannah Kastelic 5469801 0.00

Class:  85a - 3'6" Equitation Over Fences Entries:  1
Place Entry Rider Horse Owner Money

1st 303 Lily Oelschlager (17) 5303175 Conello 5307786 Lily Oelschlager 5303175 0.00

Class:  87 - Ariat National Adult Medal (NAHRA) Entries:  9
Place Entry Rider Horse Owner Money

1st 577 Emily R. Kowit (21) 4924946 Amaze Me 5220087 Emily R. Kowit 4924946 0.00
2nd 435 Kendra L. Ward (43) 4054354 Goodfellow 5261617 Graystone Hunters & Jumpers4872199 0.00
3rd 282 Jill Hardie (59) 282005 Amuzing 5224240 Jill Hardie 282005 0.00
4th 292 Anna Elghanayan (22) 5015354 Carat I 5191790 D.E. Show Stable 8351 0.00
5th 210 Sandra G. Crabtree (24) 4771943 Parlé 5226471 Sandra G. Crabtree 4771943 0.00
6th 273 Maggie Leikin (33) 4102671 Saint Eligius 5274458 Maggie Leikin 4102671 0.00
7th 162 Heather I. Baumhardt (40)5344365 Ascension 5286904 Heather I. Baumhardt 5344365 0.00
8th 266 Elizabeth Casserly (30) 4908267 Silvio B 5342551 Elizabeth Casserly 4908267 0.00

Class:  88 - USEF Pony Medal (Gascoigne) Entries:  6
Place Entry Rider Horse Owner Money

1st 217 Paige Kelly (2) 5472532 Foxlair Tango 4758805 Ella Mchardy 5348161 0.00
2nd 593 Kilby Brunner Deforest (15)5308514 Beaverwood's Peppermint5644640 Kirsten Brunner 4888276 0.00
3rd 269 Evelyn M. Kruse (12) 5278057 night rock 5312857 Royal Pointe Show Stable 269659 0.00
4th 579 Elizabeth Castellarin (14) 5234826 Sweet Tea 5401660 Musical Woods, LLC 5300526 0.00
5th 286 Isabelle R. Kaufman (13) 5361957 Annings Catwalk 5408287 Isabelle R. Kaufman 5361957 0.00

Class:  89 - Pony Equitation Flat Entries:  4
Place Entry Rider Horse Owner Money

1st 217 Paige Kelly (2) 5472532 Foxlair Tango 4758805 Ella Mchardy 5348161 0.00
2nd 269 Evelyn M. Kruse (12) 5278057 night rock 5312857 Royal Pointe Show Stable 269659 0.00
3rd 286 Isabelle R. Kaufman (13) 5361957 Annings Catwalk 5408287 Isabelle R. Kaufman 5361957 0.00
4th 579 Elizabeth Castellarin (14) 5234826 Sweet Tea 5401660 Musical Woods, LLC 5300526 0.00

Class:  90 - Flat Equitation 17 and Under Entries:  4
Place Entry Rider Horse Owner Money

1st 239 Shaney Enck (17) 5248305 Casual Date 5481301 Shaney Enck 5248305 0.00
2nd 412 Audrey Roberts (15) 5326417 Ascend 5498926 Audrey Roberts 5326417 0.00
3rd 355 Kayla Maguire (14) 5469303 Malachai 5634541 Spencer Turnblacer 4063603 0.00
4th 432 Kennedi Kunkle (16) 5428696 Schimmy 5460906 Kennedi Kunkle 5428696 0.00
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Class:  92 - 2'6" or 2'9" Equitation Entries:  13
Place Entry Rider Horse Owner Money

1st 554 Abigail R. Kalniz (18) 5366841 Rembrant 5069185 Abigail R. Kalniz 5366841 0.00
2nd 432 Kennedi Kunkle (16) 5428696 Schimmy 5460906 Kennedi Kunkle 5428696 0.00
3rd 403 Claire L. Summers (15) 5463268 Diamant des Pres 5515666 Danielle A. Weddle 4758697 0.00
4th 431 Charlotte Cleveland (15) 5459748 Duckhorn 5361669 Charlotte Cleveland 5459748 0.00
5th 276 Jori Greene (16) 5234832 Phantom 5328599 Jori Greene 5234832 0.00
6th 556 Ainsley V. Nungester (15) 5392621 Prince Phillip 5469237 Ainsley V. Nungester 5392621 0.00
7th 222 Piper Anderson (15) 5515275 Stanford 5279205 Cecilia Winfrey 4671690 0.00
8th 208 Zoe Onwuzulike (12) 5381096 RF Estella 5348435 Zoe Onwuzulike 5381096 0.00

Class:  93 - 2'6" or 2'9" Equitation Entries:  12
Place Entry Rider Horse Owner Money

1st 432 Kennedi Kunkle (16) 5428696 Schimmy 5460906 Kennedi Kunkle 5428696 0.00
2nd 403 Claire L. Summers (15) 5463268 Diamant des Pres 5515666 Danielle A. Weddle 4758697 0.00
3rd 224 TJ Grobelny (14) 5354512 Turn Key 5356865 Kim N. Carey 4028940 0.00
4th 208 Zoe Onwuzulike (12) 5381096 RF Estella 5348435 Zoe Onwuzulike 5381096 0.00
5th 222 Piper Anderson (15) 5515275 Stanford 5279205 Cecilia Winfrey 4671690 0.00
6th 431 Charlotte Cleveland (15) 5459748 Duckhorn 5361669 Charlotte Cleveland 5459748 0.00
7th 134 Elyse Jeschelnig (10) 5538700 Leonti 5285033 Gabrielle Thornton 4898370 0.00
8th 580 Ryan B. Mox (19) 5294271 Charismatic Charm 5571788  Cvf LLC 5536708 0.00

Class:  94 - 2'6" or 2'9" Equitation on the Flat Entries:  10
Place Entry Rider Horse Owner Money

1st 432 Kennedi Kunkle (16) 5428696 Schimmy 5460906 Kennedi Kunkle 5428696 0.00
2nd 403 Claire L. Summers (15) 5463268 Diamant des Pres 5515666 Danielle A. Weddle 4758697 0.00
3rd 580 Ryan B. Mox (19) 5294271 Charismatic Charm 5571788  Cvf LLC 5536708 0.00
4th 135 Lynn Giltinan (28) 4586556 Reverent 5574435 Lynn Giltinan 4586556 0.00
5th 431 Charlotte Cleveland (15) 5459748 Duckhorn 5361669 Charlotte Cleveland 5459748 0.00
6th 562 Kaeli Davidson (20) 5241341 Jaynestown Vera 5211236 Kaeli Davidson 5241341 0.00
7th 556 Ainsley V. Nungester (15) 5392621 Prince Phillip 5469237 Ainsley V. Nungester 5392621 0.00
8th 208 Zoe Onwuzulike (12) 5381096 RF Estella 5348435 Zoe Onwuzulike 5381096 0.00

Class:  95a - $75 Green Pony Conformation Hunter (M/L) Entries:  5
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 161 Wisewood Mr. fizzle 5262929 Alexandra L. Willner 5226408 Alexandra L. Willner (16) 5226408 22.50
2nd 593 Beaverwood's Peppermint5644640 Kirsten Brunner 4888276 Kilby Brunner Deforest (15)5308514 16.50
3rd 218 Inside Out 5539194 Paige Kelly 5472532 Paige Kelly (2) 5472532 11.25
4th 413 Mellow Yellow 5538150 Kim N. Carey 4028940 Anna W. Nungester (12) 5394772 9.00
5th 286 Annings Catwalk 5408287 Isabelle R. Kaufman 5361957 Isabelle R. Kaufman (13) 5361957 8.25

Class:  96a - $75 Green Pony Hunter (1st Round Classic) (M/L) Entries:  5
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Score Money

1st 161 Wisewood Mr. fizzle 5262929 Alexandra L. Willner 5226408 Alexandra L. Willner (16)5226408 22.50
2nd 218 Inside Out 5539194 Paige Kelly 5472532 Paige Kelly (2) 5472532 16.50
3rd 413 Mellow Yellow 5538150 Kim N. Carey 4028940 Anna W. Nungester (12) 5394772 11.25
4th 286 Annings Catwalk 5408287 Isabelle R. Kaufman 5361957 Isabelle R. Kaufman (13)5361957 9.00
5th 593 Beaverwood's Peppermint5644640 Kirsten Brunner 4888276 Kilby Brunner Deforest (15)5308514 8.25

Class:  97a - $75 Green Pony  Hunter (M/L) Entries:  5
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 161 Wisewood Mr. fizzle 5262929 Alexandra L. Willner 5226408 Alexandra L. Willner (16) 5226408 22.50
2nd 286 Annings Catwalk 5408287 Isabelle R. Kaufman 5361957 Isabelle R. Kaufman (13) 5361957 16.50
3rd 413 Mellow Yellow 5538150 Kim N. Carey 4028940 Anna W. Nungester (12) 5394772 11.25
4th 218 Inside Out 5539194 Paige Kelly 5472532 Paige Kelly (2) 5472532 9.00
5th 593 Beaverwood's Peppermint5644640 Kirsten Brunner 4888276 Kilby Brunner Deforest (15)5308514 8.25

Class:  98a - $75 Green Pony Hunter (M/L) Entries:  5
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 593 Beaverwood's Peppermint5644640 Kirsten Brunner 4888276 Kilby Brunner Deforest (15)5308514 22.50
2nd 161 Wisewood Mr. fizzle 5262929 Alexandra L. Willner 5226408 Alexandra L. Willner (16) 5226408 16.50
3rd 218 Inside Out 5539194 Paige Kelly 5472532 Paige Kelly (2) 5472532 11.25
4th 413 Mellow Yellow 5538150 Kim N. Carey 4028940 Anna W. Nungester (12) 5394772 9.00
5th 286 Annings Catwalk 5408287 Isabelle R. Kaufman 5361957 Isabelle R. Kaufman (13) 5361957 8.25

Class:  99a - $75 Green Pony Hunter U/S (M/L) Entries:  5
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 286 Annings Catwalk 5408287 Isabelle R. Kaufman 5361957 Isabelle R. Kaufman (13) 5361957 22.50
2nd 218 Inside Out 5539194 Paige Kelly 5472532 Paige Kelly (2) 5472532 16.50
3rd 593 Beaverwood's Peppermint5644640 Kirsten Brunner 4888276 Kilby Brunner Deforest (15)5308514 11.25
4th 413 Mellow Yellow 5538150 Kim N. Carey 4028940 Anna W. Nungester (12) 5394772 9.00
5th 161 Wisewood Mr. fizzle 5262929 Alexandra L. Willner 5226408 Alexandra L. Willner (16) 5226408 8.25
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Class:  120 - $200 Junior Hunter  3'6" Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 272 Sandriano (3'6") 5367509 Jenna E. Drago 5131130 Jenna E. Drago (16) 5131130 60.00
2nd 583 Lunatico Kristal B (3'6") 5409353 Amanda Schurr 5181496 Amanda Schurr (17) 5181496 44.00
3rd 236 Oti (3'6") (L) 5304101 Isabella Fabrizi 5371358 Isabella Fabrizi (15) 5371358 30.00

Class:  121 - $200 Junior Hunter  3'6" (1st Round Classic) Entries:  3
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Score Money

1st 272 Sandriano (3'6") 5367509 Jenna E. Drago 5131130 Jenna E. Drago (16) 5131130 60.00
2nd 583 Lunatico Kristal B (3'6") 5409353 Amanda Schurr 5181496 Amanda Schurr (17) 5181496 44.00
3rd 236 Oti (3'6") (L) 5304101 Isabella Fabrizi 5371358 Isabella Fabrizi (15) 5371358 30.00

Class:  122 - $200 Junior Hunter  3'6" Entries:  3
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 272 Sandriano (3'6") 5367509 Jenna E. Drago 5131130 Jenna E. Drago (16) 5131130 60.00
2nd 236 Oti (3'6") (L) 5304101 Isabella Fabrizi 5371358 Isabella Fabrizi (15) 5371358 44.00
3rd 583 Lunatico Kristal B (3'6") 5409353 Amanda Schurr 5181496 Amanda Schurr (17) 5181496 30.00

Class:  123 - $200 Junior Hunter  3'6" handy Entries:  3
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 583 Lunatico Kristal B (3'6") 5409353 Amanda Schurr 5181496 Amanda Schurr (17) 5181496 60.00
2nd 272 Sandriano (3'6") 5367509 Jenna E. Drago 5131130 Jenna E. Drago (16) 5131130 44.00
3rd 236 Oti (3'6") (L) 5304101 Isabella Fabrizi 5371358 Isabella Fabrizi (15) 5371358 30.00

Class:  124 - $200 Junior Hunter  3'6" U/S Entries:  3
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 272 Sandriano (3'6") 5367509 Jenna E. Drago 5131130 Jenna E. Drago (16) 5131130 60.00
2nd 583 Lunatico Kristal B (3'6") 5409353 Amanda Schurr 5181496 Amanda Schurr (17) 5181496 44.00
3rd 236 Oti (3'6") (L) 5304101 Isabella Fabrizi 5371358 Isabella Fabrizi (15) 5371358 30.00

Class:  136 - $100 M/L Pony Conformation Hunter Entries:  6
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 575 Blu Suede Shoes (2'9") 5356160 Jasmine Bagwell 4084879 Jessica Washburn (14) 5421909 30.00
2nd 579 Sweet Tea (2'9") (L) 5401660 Musical Woods, LLC 5300526 Elizabeth Castellarin (14) 5234826 22.00
3rd 286 Annings Catwalk (2'6") (M)5408287 Isabelle R. Kaufman 5361957 Isabelle R. Kaufman (13) 5361957 15.00
4th 223 Sterling (2'6") (M) 5554202 Rosemary Highland 5439334 Paige Kelly (2) 5472532 12.00
5th 269 night rock (2'9") (L) 5312857 Royal Pointe Show Stable 269659 Evelyn M. Kruse (12) 5278057 11.00
6th 217 Foxlair Tango (2'9") (L) 4758805 Ella Mchardy 5348161 Paige Kelly (2) 5472532 10.00

Class:  137 - $100 M/L Pony Hunter  (1st Round Classic) Entries:  6
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Score Money

1st 217 Foxlair Tango (2'9") (L) 4758805 Ella Mchardy 5348161 Paige Kelly (2) 5472532 30.00
2nd 223 Sterling (2'6") (M) 5554202 Rosemary Highland 5439334 Paige Kelly (2) 5472532 22.00
3rd 579 Sweet Tea (2'9") (L) 5401660 Musical Woods, LLC 5300526 Elizabeth Castellarin (14)5234826 15.00
4th 269 night rock (2'9") (L) 5312857 Royal Pointe Show Stable269659 Evelyn M. Kruse (12) 5278057 12.00
5th 286 Annings Catwalk (2'6") (M)5408287 Isabelle R. Kaufman 5361957 Isabelle R. Kaufman (13)5361957 11.00
6th 575 Blu Suede Shoes (2'9") 5356160 Jasmine Bagwell 4084879 Jessica Washburn (14) 5421909 10.00

Class:  138 - $100 M/L Pony Hunter Entries:  6
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 579 Sweet Tea (2'9") (L) 5401660 Musical Woods, LLC 5300526 Elizabeth Castellarin (14) 5234826 30.00
2nd 269 night rock (2'9") (L) 5312857 Royal Pointe Show Stable 269659 Evelyn M. Kruse (12) 5278057 22.00
3rd 575 Blu Suede Shoes (2'9") 5356160 Jasmine Bagwell 4084879 Jessica Washburn (14) 5421909 15.00
4th 217 Foxlair Tango (2'9") (L) 4758805 Ella Mchardy 5348161 Paige Kelly (2) 5472532 12.00
5th 223 Sterling (2'6") (M) 5554202 Rosemary Highland 5439334 Paige Kelly (2) 5472532 11.00

Class:  139 - $100 M/L Pony Hunter handy Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 217 Foxlair Tango (2'9") (L) 4758805 Ella Mchardy 5348161 Paige Kelly (2) 5472532 30.00
2nd 575 Blu Suede Shoes (2'9") 5356160 Jasmine Bagwell 4084879 Jessica Washburn (14) 5421909 22.00
3rd 223 Sterling (2'6") (M) 5554202 Rosemary Highland 5439334 Paige Kelly (2) 5472532 15.00
4th 579 Sweet Tea (2'9") (L) 5401660 Musical Woods, LLC 5300526 Elizabeth Castellarin (14) 5234826 12.00
5th 269 night rock (2'9") (L) 5312857 Royal Pointe Show Stable 269659 Evelyn M. Kruse (12) 5278057 11.00
6th 286 Annings Catwalk (2'6") (M)5408287 Isabelle R. Kaufman 5361957 Isabelle R. Kaufman (13) 5361957 10.00
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Class:  140 - $100 M/L Pony Hunter U/S Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 286 Annings Catwalk (M) 5408287 Isabelle R. Kaufman 5361957 Isabelle R. Kaufman (13) 5361957 30.00
2nd 575 Blu Suede Shoes 5356160 Jasmine Bagwell 4084879 Jessica Washburn (14) 5421909 22.00
3rd 223 Sterling (M) 5554202 Rosemary Highland 5439334 Paige Kelly (2) 5472532 15.00
4th 579 Sweet Tea (L) 5401660 Musical Woods, LLC 5300526 Elizabeth Castellarin (14) 5234826 12.00
5th 269 night rock (L) 5312857 Royal Pointe Show Stable 269659 Evelyn M. Kruse (12) 5278057 11.00
6th 217 Foxlair Tango (L) 4758805 Ella Mchardy 5348161 Paige Kelly (2) 5472532 10.00

Class:  150 - $200 Junior Hunter  3'3" Entries:  7
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 150 Fanfare (3'3") (H) 4743491 Kim N. Carey 4028940 Gianna Siegler (13) 5391024 60.00
2nd 585 Montenegro (3'3") 5118424 Benjamin Hoban 5094306 Benjamin Hoban (17) 5094306 44.00
3rd 207 Take Two (3'3") (H) 5487859 Aly M. Muir 5225140 Aly M. Muir (17) 5225140 30.00
4th 444 Del Piero (3'3") (H) 5270121 Alex Trolli 4621113 Sydney Steffee (14) 5205671 24.00
5th 239 Casual Date (3'3") 5481301 Shaney Enck 5248305 Shaney Enck (17) 5248305 22.00
6th 586 Crisp (3'3") 5238763 Buffalo Therapeutic Riding Center247890 Benjamin Hoban (17) 5094306 20.00
7th 564 Just Dance (3'3") 5591798 Willow K. Danehy 5283420 Willow K. Danehy (13) 5283420 0.00

Class:  151 - $200 Junior Hunter  3'3" (1st Round Classic) Entries:  7
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Score Money

1st 585 Montenegro (3'3") 5118424 Benjamin Hoban 5094306 Benjamin Hoban (17) 5094306 60.00
2nd 207 Take Two (3'3") (H) 5487859 Aly M. Muir 5225140 Aly M. Muir (17) 5225140 44.00
3rd 586 Crisp (3'3") 5238763 Buffalo Therapeutic Riding Center247890 Benjamin Hoban (17) 5094306 30.00
4th 444 Del Piero (3'3") (H) 5270121 Alex Trolli 4621113 Sydney Steffee (14) 5205671 24.00
5th 239 Casual Date (3'3") 5481301 Shaney Enck 5248305 Shaney Enck (17) 5248305 22.00
6th 150 Fanfare (3'3") (H) 4743491 Kim N. Carey 4028940 Gianna Siegler (13) 5391024 20.00
7th 564 Just Dance (3'3") 5591798 Willow K. Danehy 5283420 Willow K. Danehy (13) 5283420 0.00

Class:  152 - $200 Junior Hunter  3'3" Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 585 Montenegro (3'3") 5118424 Benjamin Hoban 5094306 Benjamin Hoban (17) 5094306 60.00
2nd 586 Crisp (3'3") 5238763 Buffalo Therapeutic Riding Center247890 Benjamin Hoban (17) 5094306 44.00
3rd 207 Take Two (3'3") (H) 5487859 Aly M. Muir 5225140 Aly M. Muir (17) 5225140 30.00
4th 150 Fanfare (3'3") (H) 4743491 Kim N. Carey 4028940 Gianna Siegler (13) 5391024 24.00
5th 444 Del Piero (3'3") (H) 5270121 Alex Trolli 4621113 Sydney Steffee (14) 5205671 22.00
6th 564 Just Dance (3'3") 5591798 Willow K. Danehy 5283420 Willow K. Danehy (13) 5283420 20.00
7th 239 Casual Date (3'3") 5481301 Shaney Enck 5248305 Shaney Enck (17) 5248305 0.00

Class:  153 - $200 Junior Hunter  3'3" handy Entries:  7
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 586 Crisp (3'3") 5238763 Buffalo Therapeutic Riding Center247890 Benjamin Hoban (17) 5094306 60.00
2nd 585 Montenegro (3'3") 5118424 Benjamin Hoban 5094306 Benjamin Hoban (17) 5094306 44.00
3rd 150 Fanfare (3'3") (H) 4743491 Kim N. Carey 4028940 Gianna Siegler (13) 5391024 30.00
4th 564 Just Dance (3'3") 5591798 Willow K. Danehy 5283420 Willow K. Danehy (13) 5283420 24.00
5th 239 Casual Date (3'3") 5481301 Shaney Enck 5248305 Shaney Enck (17) 5248305 22.00
6th 207 Take Two (3'3") (H) 5487859 Aly M. Muir 5225140 Aly M. Muir (17) 5225140 20.00

Class:  154 - $200 Junior Hunter 3'3" U/S Entries:  7
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 150 Fanfare (3'3") (H) 4743491 Kim N. Carey 4028940 Gianna Siegler (13) 5391024 60.00
2nd 585 Montenegro (3'3") 5118424 Benjamin Hoban 5094306 Benjamin Hoban (17) 5094306 44.00
3rd 444 Del Piero (3'3") (H) 5270121 Alex Trolli 4621113 Sydney Steffee (14) 5205671 30.00
4th 207 Take Two (3'3") (H) 5487859 Aly M. Muir 5225140 Aly M. Muir (17) 5225140 24.00
5th 586 Crisp (3'3") 5238763 Buffalo Therapeutic Riding Center247890 Benjamin Hoban (17) 5094306 22.00
6th 239 Casual Date (3'3") 5481301 Shaney Enck 5248305 Shaney Enck (17) 5248305 20.00
7th 564 Just Dance 5591798 Willow K. Danehy 5283420 Willow K. Danehy (13) 5283420 0.00

Class:  155 - Training Jumper 3' Table II, 2(b) Entries:  3
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 114 Ciano 4928482 Christie G. Schneckner 214475 Maggie Brink (25) 5121498 0.00
2nd 578 Valentino's Gold 5409741 Heather R. Froehlich Cortell211408 Heather R. Froehlich Cortell (37)211408 0.00
3rd 273 Saint Eligius 5274458 Maggie Leikin 4102671 Maggie Leikin (33) 4102671 0.00

Class:  157 - Training Jumper 3' Table II.1 Entries:  1
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 406 DUKATO 5329261 Sherri Terhaar 4678649 Hannah Duffy (29) 5209593 0.00
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Class:  158 - NHS 3'3" Medal Entries:  4
Place Entry Rider Horse Owner Money

1st 207 Aly M. Muir (17) 5225140 Take Two 5487859 Aly M. Muir 5225140 0.00
2nd 583 Amanda Schurr (17) 5181496 Lunatico Kristal B 5409353 Amanda Schurr 5181496 0.00
3rd 239 Shaney Enck (17) 5248305 Casual Date 5481301 Shaney Enck 5248305 0.00
4th 412 Audrey Roberts (15) 5326417 Ascend 5498926 Audrey Roberts 5326417 0.00

Class:  159 - THIS NHS Adult Medal 3' Entries:  6
Place Entry Rider Horse Owner Money

1st 555 Christine A. Ruh (30) 4768019 Stardust 5386769 Sbs Farms Inc 5433 0.00
2nd 273 Maggie Leikin (33) 4102671 Saint Eligius 5274458 Maggie Leikin 4102671 0.00
3rd 292 Anna Elghanayan (22) 5015354 Carat I 5191790 D.E. Show Stable 8351 0.00
4th 266 Elizabeth Casserly (30) 4908267 Silvio B 5342551 Elizabeth Casserly 4908267 0.00
5th 556 Ashley Mariucci (23) 5041343 Prince Phillip 5469237 Ainsley V. Nungester 5392621 0.00

Class:  160 - Childrens/Adult Jumper 1.15 m Table II, 2(b) Entries:  4
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 242 Dermontti 5015959 Heather Terdan 5005130 Heather Terdan (25) 5005130 0.00
2nd 573 Pull The Trigger 5155838 Elizabeth Brock 5121097 Isabelle Burr (15) 5277374 0.00
3rd 594 Espoir Burggraaf 5397013 Sandra G. Crabtree 4771943 Sandra G. Crabtree (24) 4771943 0.00
4th 442 Billie Jean GCF 5114964 Endia S. Peckham 188958 Endia S. Peckham (47) 188958 0.00

Class:  161 - Childrens/Adult Jumper 1.15 m Table II, 2(b) Entries:  4
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 242 Dermontti 5015959 Heather Terdan 5005130 Heather Terdan (25) 5005130 0.00
2nd 442 Billie Jean GCF 5114964 Endia S. Peckham 188958 Endia S. Peckham (47) 188958 0.00
3rd 573 Pull The Trigger 5155838 Elizabeth Brock 5121097 Isabelle Burr (15) 5277374 0.00
4th 594 Espoir Burggraaf 5397013 Sandra G. Crabtree 4771943 Sandra G. Crabtree (24) 4771943 0.00

Class:  162 - Childrens/Adult Jumper 1.15 m Table II.1 Entries:  3
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 242 Dermontti 5015959 Heather Terdan 5005130 Heather Terdan (25) 5005130 0.00
2nd 594 Espoir Burggraaf 5397013 Sandra G. Crabtree 4771943 Sandra G. Crabtree (24) 4771943 0.00
3rd 352 Madalynn's Waye 5376856 Morrigan Mckinley 5384957 Morrigan Mckinley (17) 5384957 0.00

Class:  163 - Low Schooling Jumper 3'3" Table II, 2(b) Entries:  6
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 280 Turbo 5316275 Ziggy Poplin 5294519 Susan L. Herberich (43) 5005876 0.00
2nd 568 Camalii 5330545 Jessica Mundie 5214001 Sean Evoy (25) 5249709 0.00
3rd 442 Billie Jean GCF 5114964 Endia S. Peckham 188958 Endia S. Peckham (47) 188958 0.00
4th 578 Valentino's Gold 5409741 Heather R. Froehlich Cortell211408 Heather R. Froehlich Cortell (37)211408 0.00
5th 570 Herslev Mark's Cornado 5474962  First Blue LLC 5277486 Jill Sobie (16) 5473418 0.00
6th 564 Just Dance 5591798 Willow K. Danehy 5283420 Willow K. Danehy (13) 5283420 0.00

Class:  164 - Low Schooling Jumper 3'3" Table II, 2(b) Entries:  2
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 568 Camalii 5330545 Jessica Mundie 5214001 Sean Evoy (25) 5249709 0.00
2nd 564 Just Dance 5591798 Willow K. Danehy 5283420 Willow K. Danehy (13) 5283420 0.00

Class:  169 - Medium Schooling Jumper 3'6" Table II, 2(b) Entries:  1
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 587 Intouchable 5573821 Sbs Farms Inc 5433 Randi Byrd (23) 5272404 0.00

Class:  170 - Medium Schooling Jumper 3'6" Table II, 2(b) Entries:  2
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 587 Intouchable 5573821 Sbs Farms Inc 5433 Randi Byrd (23) 5272404 0.00
2nd 442 Billie Jean GCF 5114964 Endia S. Peckham 188958 Endia S. Peckham (47) 188958 0.00

Class:  171 - Medium Schooling Jumper 3'6" Table II.1 Entries:  1
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 587 Intouchable 5573821 Sbs Farms Inc 5433 Randi Byrd (23) 5272404 0.00

Class:  180 - $1500 NAL/WIHS Children's Adult Jumper Classic 3'7" Entries:  4
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 594 Espoir Burggraaf 5397013 Sandra G. Crabtree 4771943 Sandra G. Crabtree (24) 4771943 375.00
2nd 242 Dermontti 5015959 Heather Terdan 5005130 Heather Terdan (25) 5005130 225.00
3rd 352 Madalynn's Waye 5376856 Morrigan Mckinley 5384957 Morrigan Mckinley (17) 5384957 195.00
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Class:  181 - 2'6" or 2'9" Jumper Table II, 2(b) Entries:  5
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 578 Valentino's Gold 5409741 Heather R. Froehlich Cortell211408 Heather R. Froehlich Cortell (37)211408 0.00
2nd 566 Rockin' Robbie 5544169 Gavin P. Danehy 5332120 Annette H. Ham Danehy (48)122185 0.00
3rd 406 DUKATO 5329261 Sherri Terhaar 4678649 Hannah Duffy (29) 5209593 0.00
4th 569 One Little Chip 5284923 Jessica Mundie 5214001 Sarah Schaefer (16) 5643646 0.00

Class:  182 - 2'6" or 2'9" Jumper Table II, 2(b) Entries:  6
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 571 Keydet 5047307 Jennifer Vallis 5469611 Sean Evoy (25) 5249709 0.00
2nd 273 Saint Eligius 5274458 Maggie Leikin 4102671 Maggie Leikin (33) 4102671 0.00
3rd 566 Rockin' Robbie 5544169 Gavin P. Danehy 5332120 Annette H. Ham Danehy (48)122185 0.00
4th 578 Valentino's Gold 5409741 Heather R. Froehlich Cortell211408 Heather R. Froehlich Cortell (37)211408 0.00
5th 406 DUKATO 5329261 Sherri Terhaar 4678649 Sherri Terhaar (50) 4678649 0.00

Class:  183 - 2'6" or 2'9" Jumper Table II.1 Entries:  2
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 566 Rockin' Robbie 5544169 Gavin P. Danehy 5332120 Annette H. Ham Danehy (48)122185 0.00
2nd 571 Keydet 5047307 Jennifer Vallis 5469611 Sean Evoy (25) 5249709 0.00

Class:  192 - Low Children's/Adult Jumpers 3'3" Table II, 2(b) Entries:  4
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 230 Exsar's Legacy 5556418 Kathy L. Henry 126705 Gabrielle Adams (16) 5451129 0.00
2nd 280 Turbo 5316275 Ziggy Poplin 5294519 Susan L. Herberich (43) 5005876 0.00
3rd 568 Camalii 5330545 Jessica Mundie 5214001 Jessica Mundie (20) 5214001 0.00

Class:  193 - Low Children's/Adult Jumpers 3'3" Table II, 2(b) Entries:  4
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 564 Just Dance 5591798 Willow K. Danehy 5283420 Willow K. Danehy (13) 5283420 0.00
2nd 568 Camalii 5330545 Jessica Mundie 5214001 Jessica Mundie (20) 5214001 0.00
3rd 230 Exsar's Legacy 5556418 Kathy L. Henry 126705 Gabrielle Adams (16) 5451129 0.00
4th 280 Turbo 5316275 Ziggy Poplin 5294519 Susan L. Herberich (43) 5005876 0.00

Class:  194 - Low Children's/Adult Jumpers 3'3" Table II.1 Entries:  6
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 230 Exsar's Legacy 5556418 Kathy L. Henry 126705 Gabrielle Adams (16) 5451129 0.00
2nd 280 Turbo 5316275 Ziggy Poplin 5294519 Susan L. Herberich (43) 5005876 0.00
3rd 570 Herslev Mark's Cornado 5474962  First Blue LLC 5277486 Jill Sobie (16) 5473418 0.00
4th 564 Just Dance 5591798 Willow K. Danehy 5283420 Willow K. Danehy (13) 5283420 0.00
5th 568 Camalii 5330545 Jessica Mundie 5214001 Jessica Mundie (20) 5214001 0.00
6th 114 Ciano 4928482 Christie G. Schneckner 214475 Christie G. Schneckner (40) 214475 0.00

Class:  195 - Intermediate Children's/Adult Jumper Table II, 2(b) Entries:  3
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 406 DUKATO 5329261 Sherri Terhaar 4678649 Sherri Terhaar (50) 4678649 0.00
2nd 114 Ciano 4928482 Christie G. Schneckner 214475 Christie G. Schneckner (40) 214475 0.00
3rd 564 Just Dance 5591798 Willow K. Danehy 5283420 Willow K. Danehy (13) 5283420 0.00

Class:  196 - Intermediate Children's/Adult Jumper Table II, 2(b) Entries:  2
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 114 Ciano 4928482 Christie G. Schneckner 214475 Christie G. Schneckner (40) 214475 0.00
2nd 406 DUKATO 5329261 Sherri Terhaar 4678649 Sherri Terhaar (50) 4678649 0.00

Class:  197 - Intermediate Children's/Adult Jumper Table II.1 Entries:  3
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 114 Ciano 4928482 Christie G. Schneckner 214475 Christie G. Schneckner (40) 214475 0.00
2nd 406 DUKATO 5329261 Sherri Terhaar 4678649 Sherri Terhaar (50) 4678649 0.00
3rd 564 Just Dance 5591798 Willow K. Danehy 5283420 Willow K. Danehy (13) 5283420 0.00

Class:  245 - Special Hunter 2'6" or 2'9" Entries:  13
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 132 Bittersweet Symphony 5274088 Elizabeth W. Porter 269098 Elizabeth W. Porter (57) 269098 0.00
2nd 134 Leonti 5285033 Gabrielle Thornton 4898370 Elizabeth W. Porter (57) 269098 0.00
3rd 496 The Outlier 5087779 Barbara Bancroft 25408 Barbara Bancroft (71) 25408 0.00
4th 131 Asbury Park 5573100 Lisa Stone 4910944 Elizabeth W. Porter (57) 269098 0.00
5th 207 Take Two 5487859 Aly M. Muir 5225140 Aly M. Muir (17) 5225140 0.00
6th 431 Duckhorn 5361669 Charlotte Cleveland 5459748 Barbara Bancroft (71) 25408 0.00
7th 245 Zen 5536446 Megan Linsky 5492663 Adam D. Gray (43) 240347 0.00
8th 432 Schimmy 5460906 Kennedi Kunkle 5428696 Barbara Bancroft (71) 25408 0.00
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Class:  246 - Special Hunter 2'6" or 2'9" Entries:  11
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 135 Reverent 5574435 Lynn Giltinan 4586556 Elizabeth W. Porter (57) 269098 0.00
2nd 207 Take Two 5487859 Aly M. Muir 5225140 Aly M. Muir (17) 5225140 0.00
3rd 134 Leonti 5285033 Gabrielle Thornton 4898370 Elizabeth W. Porter (57) 269098 0.00
4th 132 Bittersweet Symphony 5274088 Elizabeth W. Porter 269098 Elizabeth W. Porter (57) 269098 0.00
5th 245 Zen 5536446 Megan Linsky 5492663 Adam D. Gray (43) 240347 0.00
6th 431 Duckhorn 5361669 Charlotte Cleveland 5459748 Barbara Bancroft (71) 25408 0.00
7th 432 Schimmy 5460906 Kennedi Kunkle 5428696 Barbara Bancroft (71) 25408 0.00
8th 131 Asbury Park 5573100 Lisa Stone 4910944 Elizabeth W. Porter (57) 269098 0.00

Class:  247 - Special Hunter 2'6" or 2'9" Entries:  13
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 224 Turn Key 5356865 Kim N. Carey 4028940 Emily Alinen (33) 4549852 0.00
2nd 134 Leonti 5285033 Gabrielle Thornton 4898370 Elizabeth W. Porter (57) 269098 0.00
3rd 588 Calimero XXVI 5240509 Taylor Repchick 5139365 Maggie Brink (25) 5121498 0.00
4th 132 Bittersweet Symphony 5274088 Elizabeth W. Porter 269098 Elizabeth W. Porter (57) 269098 0.00
5th 205 Breakthrough 5561449 Angela M. Corte 117436 Barbara Bancroft (71) 25408 0.00
6th 566 Rockin' Robbie 5544169 Gavin P. Danehy 5332120 Gavin P. Danehy (12) 5332120 0.00
7th 574 Crown Town 5396797 Carly Hanson 5508776 Juliette Callam (18) 5302162 0.00
8th 432 Schimmy 5460906 Kennedi Kunkle 5428696 Kennedi Kunkle (16) 5428696 0.00

Class:  248 - Special Hunter 2'6" or 2'9" Entries:  12
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 135 Reverent 5574435 Lynn Giltinan 4586556 Elizabeth W. Porter (57) 269098 0.00
2nd 224 Turn Key 5356865 Kim N. Carey 4028940 Emily Alinen (33) 4549852 0.00
3rd 132 Bittersweet Symphony 5274088 Elizabeth W. Porter 269098 Elizabeth W. Porter (57) 269098 0.00
4th 588 Calimero XXVI 5240509 Taylor Repchick 5139365 Maggie Brink (25) 5121498 0.00
5th 134 Leonti 5285033 Gabrielle Thornton 4898370 Elizabeth W. Porter (57) 269098 0.00
6th 222 Stanford 5279205 Cecilia Winfrey 4671690 Emily Alinen (33) 4549852 0.00
7th 131 Asbury Park 5573100 Lisa Stone 4910944 Elizabeth W. Porter (57) 269098 0.00
8th 432 Schimmy 5460906 Kennedi Kunkle 5428696 Kennedi Kunkle (16) 5428696 0.00

Class:  249 - Special Hunter U/S Entries:  3
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 135 Reverent 5574435 Lynn Giltinan 4586556 Elizabeth W. Porter (57) 269098 0.00
2nd 245 Zen 5536446 Megan Linsky 5492663 Adam D. Gray (43) 240347 0.00
3rd 134 Leonti 5285033 Gabrielle Thornton 4898370 Elizabeth W. Porter (57) 269098 0.00

Class:  250 - $200 Amateur Owner Hunter 3'3" Entries:  6
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 268 Candice (3'3") 5214796 Colleen Donahey 4749237 Megan Donahey (26) 4758675 60.00
2nd 232 The New Yorker (3'3") 5051401 Lori Snetsinger 279942 Lori Snetsinger (35) 279942 44.00
3rd 577 Amaze Me (3'3") 5220087 Emily R. Kowit 4924946 Emily R. Kowit (21) 4924946 30.00
4th 560 Kings Final Order (3'3") 5325438 Lindsey C. Drake 5267552 Lindsey C. Drake (23) 5267552 24.00
5th 422 Makers Mark (3'3") 5231128 Alexis Ussack 5332129 Alexis Ussack (20) 5332129 22.00
6th 309 Shining Armor (3'3") 5480227 Emily A. Zientek-David 4042932 Emily A. Zientek-David (39)4042932 20.00

Class:  251 - $200 Amateur Owner Hunter 3'3" (1st Round Classic) Entries:  6
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Score Money

1st 232 The New Yorker (3'3") 5051401 Lori Snetsinger 279942 Lori Snetsinger (35) 279942 60.00
2nd 268 Candice (3'3") 5214796 Colleen Donahey 4749237 Megan Donahey (26) 4758675 44.00
3rd 309 Shining Armor (3'3") 5480227 Emily A. Zientek-David 4042932 Emily A. Zientek-David (39)4042932 30.00
4th 577 Amaze Me (3'3") 5220087 Emily R. Kowit 4924946 Emily R. Kowit (21) 4924946 24.00
5th 560 Kings Final Order (3'3") 5325438 Lindsey C. Drake 5267552 Lindsey C. Drake (23) 5267552 22.00

Class:  252 - $200 Amateur Owner Hunter 3'3" Entries:  6
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 577 Amaze Me (3'3") 5220087 Emily R. Kowit 4924946 Emily R. Kowit (21) 4924946 60.00
2nd 232 The New Yorker (3'3") 5051401 Lori Snetsinger 279942 Lori Snetsinger (35) 279942 44.00
3rd 309 Shining Armor (3'3") 5480227 Emily A. Zientek-David 4042932 Emily A. Zientek-David (39)4042932 30.00
4th 560 Kings Final Order (3'3") 5325438 Lindsey C. Drake 5267552 Lindsey C. Drake (23) 5267552 24.00
5th 268 Candice (3'3") 5214796 Colleen Donahey 4749237 Megan Donahey (26) 4758675 22.00
6th 422 Makers Mark (3'3") 5231128 Alexis Ussack 5332129 Alexis Ussack (20) 5332129 20.00

Class:  253 - $200 Amateur Owner Hunter 3'3" handy Entries:  5
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 232 The New Yorker (3'3") 5051401 Lori Snetsinger 279942 Lori Snetsinger (35) 279942 60.00
2nd 560 Kings Final Order (3'3") 5325438 Lindsey C. Drake 5267552 Lindsey C. Drake (23) 5267552 44.00
3rd 268 Candice (3'3") 5214796 Colleen Donahey 4749237 Megan Donahey (26) 4758675 30.00
4th 309 Shining Armor (3'3") 5480227 Emily A. Zientek-David 4042932 Emily A. Zientek-David (39)4042932 24.00
5th 577 Amaze Me (3'3") 5220087 Emily R. Kowit 4924946 Emily R. Kowit (21) 4924946 22.00
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Class:  254 - $200 Amateur Owner Hunter 3'3" U/S Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 309 Shining Armor (3'3") 5480227 Emily A. Zientek-David 4042932 Emily A. Zientek-David (39)4042932 60.00
2nd 232 The New Yorker (3'3") 5051401 Lori Snetsinger 279942 Lori Snetsinger (35) 279942 44.00
3rd 577 Amaze Me (3'3") 5220087 Emily R. Kowit 4924946 Emily R. Kowit (21) 4924946 30.00
4th 268 Candice (3'3") 5214796 Colleen Donahey 4749237 Megan Donahey (26) 4758675 24.00
5th 560 Kings Final Order (3'3") 5325438 Lindsey C. Drake 5267552 Lindsey C. Drake (23) 5267552 22.00
6th 422 Makers Mark (3'3") 5231128 Alexis Ussack 5332129 Alexis Ussack (20) 5332129 20.00

Class:  255 - $40 Green Hunter 3', 3'3", 3'6" Entries:  3
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 577 Amaze Me (3'3") 5220087 Emily R. Kowit 4924946 Emily R. Kowit (21) 4924946 12.00
2nd 243 Tf Macchiato (3') 5571305 Candice Appleberry 299171 Candice Appleberry (31) 299171 8.80
3rd 578 Valentino's Gold (3'6") 5409741 Heather R. Froehlich Cortell211408 Heather R. Froehlich Cortell (37)211408 6.00

Class:  256 - $40 Green Hunter 3', 3'3", 3'6" Entries:  3
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 577 Amaze Me (3'3") 5220087 Emily R. Kowit 4924946 Emily R. Kowit (21) 4924946 12.00
2nd 578 Valentino's Gold (3'6") 5409741 Heather R. Froehlich Cortell211408 Heather R. Froehlich Cortell (37)211408 8.80
3rd 243 Tf Macchiato (3') 5571305 Candice Appleberry 299171 Candice Appleberry (31) 299171 6.00

Class:  257 - $40 Green Hunter 3', 3'3", 3'6" Entries:  3
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 577 Amaze Me (3'3") 5220087 Emily R. Kowit 4924946 Emily R. Kowit (21) 4924946 12.00
2nd 243 Tf Macchiato (3') 5571305 Candice Appleberry 299171 Candice Appleberry (31) 299171 8.80
3rd 578 Valentino's Gold (3'6") 5409741 Heather R. Froehlich Cortell211408 Heather R. Froehlich Cortell (37)211408 6.00

Class:  258 - $40 Green Hunter 3', 3'3", 3'6" Entries:  3
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 577 Amaze Me (3'3") 5220087 Emily R. Kowit 4924946 Emily R. Kowit (21) 4924946 12.00
2nd 243 Tf Macchiato (3') 5571305 Candice Appleberry 299171 Candice Appleberry (31) 299171 8.80
3rd 578 Valentino's Gold (3'6") 5409741 Heather R. Froehlich Cortell211408 Heather R. Froehlich Cortell (37)211408 6.00

Class:  259 - $40 Green Hunter U/S Entries:  3
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 577 Amaze Me 5220087 Emily R. Kowit 4924946 Emily R. Kowit (21) 4924946 12.00
2nd 243 Tf Macchiato 5571305 Candice Appleberry 299171 Candice Appleberry (31) 299171 8.80
3rd 578 Valentino's Gold 5409741 Heather R. Froehlich Cortell211408 Heather R. Froehlich Cortell (37)211408 6.00

Class:  260 - Baby or Very Green Hunter Entries:  4
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 557 Candy Ruby (2'6") 5613796 Alex Beckstett 294532 Evelyn M. Kruse (12) 5278057 0.00
2nd 278 Social Butterfly (2'3") 5640314  Cvf LLC 5536708  Cvf LLC 5536708 0.00
3rd 562 Jaynestown Vera (2'6") 5211236 Kaeli Davidson 5241341 Kaeli Davidson (20) 5241341 0.00
4th 369 Quincy Girl PFF (2'3") 5642865 Cindy Foster 111155 Allison L. Park (39) 223533 0.00

Class:  261 - Baby or Very Green Hunter Entries:  4
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 278 Social Butterfly (2'3") 5640314  Cvf LLC 5536708  Cvf LLC 5536708 0.00
2nd 557 Candy Ruby (2'6") 5613796 Alex Beckstett 294532 Evelyn M. Kruse (12) 5278057 0.00
3rd 562 Jaynestown Vera (2'6") 5211236 Kaeli Davidson 5241341 Kaeli Davidson (20) 5241341 0.00
4th 369 Quincy Girl PFF (2'3") 5642865 Cindy Foster 111155 Allison L. Park (39) 223533 0.00

Class:  262 - Baby or Very Green Hunter Entries:  4
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 557 Candy Ruby (2'6") 5613796 Alex Beckstett 294532 Evelyn M. Kruse (12) 5278057 0.00
2nd 369 Quincy Girl PFF (2'3") 5642865 Cindy Foster 111155 Allison L. Park (39) 223533 0.00
3rd 278 Social Butterfly (2'3") 5640314  Cvf LLC 5536708  Cvf LLC 5536708 0.00
4th 562 Jaynestown Vera (2'6") 5211236 Kaeli Davidson 5241341 Kaeli Davidson (20) 5241341 0.00

Class:  263 - Baby or Very Green Hunter Entries:  4
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 557 Candy Ruby (2'6") 5613796 Alex Beckstett 294532 Evelyn M. Kruse (12) 5278057 0.00
2nd 369 Quincy Girl PFF (2'3") 5642865 Cindy Foster 111155 Allison L. Park (39) 223533 0.00
3rd 278 Social Butterfly (2'3") 5640314  Cvf LLC 5536708  Cvf LLC 5536708 0.00
4th 562 Jaynestown Vera (2'6") 5211236 Kaeli Davidson 5241341 Kaeli Davidson (20) 5241341 0.00

Class:  264 - Baby or Very Green Hunter U/S Entries:  4
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 557 Candy Ruby 5613796 Alex Beckstett 294532 Evelyn M. Kruse (12) 5278057 0.00
2nd 369 Quincy Girl PFF 5642865 Cindy Foster 111155 Allison L. Park (39) 223533 0.00
3rd 562 Jaynestown Vera 5211236 Kaeli Davidson 5241341 Kaeli Davidson (20) 5241341 0.00
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4th 278 Social Butterfly 5640314  Cvf LLC 5536708  Cvf LLC 5536708 0.00

Class:  300 - $1,000 Jr/AO Hunter Classic Entries:  14
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Score Money

1st 583 Lunatico Kristal B 5409353 Amanda Schurr 5181496 Amanda Schurr (17) 5181496 300.00
2nd 272 Sandriano (S) 5367509 Jenna E. Drago 5131130 Jenna E. Drago (16) 5131130 220.00
3rd 585 Montenegro 5118424 Benjamin Hoban 5094306 Benjamin Hoban (17) 5094306 150.00
4th 232 The New Yorker 5051401 Lori Snetsinger 279942 Lori Snetsinger (35) 279942 120.00
5th 586 Crisp 5238763 Buffalo Therapeutic Riding Center247890 Benjamin Hoban (17) 5094306 110.00
6th 207 Take Two (H) 5487859 Aly M. Muir 5225140 Aly M. Muir (17) 5225140 100.00
7th 577 Amaze Me 5220087 Emily R. Kowit 4924946 Emily R. Kowit (21) 4924946 0.00
8th 236 Oti (L) 5304101 Isabella Fabrizi 5371358 Isabella Fabrizi (15) 5371358 0.00
9th 444 Del Piero (H) 5270121 Alex Trolli 4621113 Sydney Steffee (14) 5205671 0.00

10th 560 Kings Final Order 5325438 Lindsey C. Drake 5267552 Lindsey C. Drake (23) 5267552 0.00
11th 309 Shining Armor 5480227 Emily A. Zientek-David 4042932 Emily A. Zientek-David (39)4042932 0.00
12th 564 Just Dance 5591798 Willow K. Danehy 5283420 Willow K. Danehy (13) 5283420 0.00

Class:  316 - OTTB Hunter 2'6" or 3' Entries:  5
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 245 Zen 5536446 Megan Linsky 5492663 Adam D. Gray (43) 240347 0.00
2nd 580 Charismatic Charm 5571788  Cvf LLC 5536708 Elizabeth B. Scoville (56) 204978 0.00
3rd 565 Allez's Cat 5418212 Annette H. Ham Danehy 122185 Gavin P. Danehy (12) 5332120 0.00
4th 567 Eros 5397695 Kate Ewald 5080123 Annette H. Ham Danehy (48)122185 0.00
5th 557 Candy Ruby 5613796 Alex Beckstett 294532 Evelyn M. Kruse (12) 5278057 0.00

Class:  317 - OTTB Hunter 2'6" or 3' Entries:  4
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 245 Zen 5536446 Megan Linsky 5492663 Adam D. Gray (43) 240347 0.00
2nd 567 Eros 5397695 Kate Ewald 5080123 Annette H. Ham Danehy (48)122185 0.00
3rd 565 Allez's Cat 5418212 Annette H. Ham Danehy 122185 Gavin P. Danehy (12) 5332120 0.00
4th 580 Charismatic Charm 5571788  Cvf LLC 5536708 Elizabeth B. Scoville (56) 204978 0.00

Class:  318 - OTTB Hunter 2'6" or 3' Entries:  4
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 567 Eros 5397695 Kate Ewald 5080123 Annette H. Ham Danehy (48)122185 0.00
2nd 245 Zen 5536446 Megan Linsky 5492663 Adam D. Gray (43) 240347 0.00
3rd 565 Allez's Cat 5418212 Annette H. Ham Danehy 122185 Gavin P. Danehy (12) 5332120 0.00
4th 580 Charismatic Charm 5571788  Cvf LLC 5536708 Elizabeth B. Scoville (56) 204978 0.00

Class:  319 - OTTB Hunter 2'6" or 3' Entries:  4
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 245 Zen 5536446 Megan Linsky 5492663 Adam D. Gray (43) 240347 0.00
2nd 567 Eros 5397695 Kate Ewald 5080123 Annette H. Ham Danehy (48)122185 0.00
3rd 565 Allez's Cat 5418212 Annette H. Ham Danehy 122185 Gavin P. Danehy (12) 5332120 0.00
4th 580 Charismatic Charm 5571788  Cvf LLC 5536708 Elizabeth B. Scoville (56) 204978 0.00

Class:  320 - OTTB Hunter 2'6" or 3' U/S Entries:  3
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 245 Zen 5536446 Megan Linsky 5492663 Adam D. Gray (43) 240347 0.00
2nd 567 Eros 5397695 Kate Ewald 5080123 Annette H. Ham Danehy (48)122185 0.00
3rd 565 Allez's Cat 5418212 Annette H. Ham Danehy 122185 Gavin P. Danehy (12) 5332120 0.00

Class:  321 - Novice C/A Jumper 2'6" Entries:  1
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 569 One Little Chip 5284923 Jessica Mundie 5214001 Sarah Schaefer (16) 5643646 0.00

Class:  322 - Novice C/A Jumper 2'6" Entries:  1
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 569 One Little Chip 5284923 Jessica Mundie 5214001 Sarah Schaefer (16) 5643646 0.00

Class:  323 - Novice C/A Jumper 2'6" Entries:  1
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 569 One Little Chip 5284923 Jessica Mundie 5214001 Sarah Schaefer (16) 5643646 0.00

Class:  600 - $500 NAL/WIHS Children's Hunter Classic Entries:  7
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Score Money

1st 314 Irascibull 5174600 Frank Seman 5071206 Jenna E. Drago (16) 5131130 150.00
2nd 582 Hey Sailor 5120261 Buffalo Therapeutic Riding Center247890 Alexandra Smith (14) 5552197 110.00
3rd 291 King of Hearts 5261531 Kaylee Tomsich 5350148 Kayley M. Kruse (15) 5145927 75.00
4th 355 Malachai 5634541 Spencer Turnblacer 4063603 Kayla Maguire (14) 5469303 60.00
5th 412 Ascend 5498926 Audrey Roberts 5326417 Audrey Roberts (15) 5326417 55.00
6th 214 Carlson 55 5163343 Sarah Chatfield 4066502 Isabella Zeigler (17) 5432903 50.00
7th 561 Knight Call 5397568 Hannah Kastelic 5469801 Hannah Kastelic (16) 5469801 0.00
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Class:  605 - Suitable Hunter 2' or 2'3" Entries:  4
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 205 Breakthrough 5561449 Angela M. Corte 117436 Barbara Bancroft (71) 25408 0.00
2nd 432 Schimmy 5460906 Kennedi Kunkle 5428696 Barbara Bancroft (71) 25408 0.00
3rd 559 Carmel Corn 5298204 Olivia Airgood 5577232 Olivia Airgood (8) 5577232 0.00
4th 431 Duckhorn 5361669 Charlotte Cleveland 5459748 Barbara Bancroft (71) 25408 0.00

Class:  606 - Suitable Hunter 2' or 2'3" Entries:  4
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 432 Schimmy 5460906 Kennedi Kunkle 5428696 Barbara Bancroft (71) 25408 0.00
2nd 431 Duckhorn 5361669 Charlotte Cleveland 5459748 Barbara Bancroft (71) 25408 0.00
3rd 205 Breakthrough 5561449 Angela M. Corte 117436 Barbara Bancroft (71) 25408 0.00
4th 559 Carmel Corn 5298204 Olivia Airgood 5577232 Olivia Airgood (8) 5577232 0.00

Class:  607 - Suitable Hunter 2' or 2'3" Entries:  9
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 431 Duckhorn 5361669 Charlotte Cleveland 5459748 Barbara Bancroft (71) 25408 0.00
2nd 432 Schimmy 5460906 Kennedi Kunkle 5428696 Kennedi Kunkle (16) 5428696 0.00
3rd 278 Social Butterfly 5640314  Cvf LLC 5536708  Cvf LLC 5536708 0.00
4th 559 Carmel Corn 5298204 Olivia Airgood 5577232 Olivia Airgood (8) 5577232 0.00
5th 493 Only In Paris 5440079 Avery S. Hart 5091849 Avery S. Hart (20) 5091849 0.00
6th 581 Clousseau 5216271 Sherri Terhaar 4678649 Hannah Duffy (29) 5209593 0.00
7th 205 Breakthrough 5561449 Angela M. Corte 117436 Barbara Bancroft (71) 25408 0.00
8th 558 Jeuxbalou 5544176 Katelyn Ziggas 314392 Katelyn Ziggas (32) 314392 0.00

Class:  608 - Suitable Hunter 2' or 2'3" Entries:  8
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 558 Jeuxbalou 5544176 Katelyn Ziggas 314392 Katelyn Ziggas (32) 314392 0.00
2nd 431 Duckhorn 5361669 Charlotte Cleveland 5459748 Barbara Bancroft (71) 25408 0.00
3rd 205 Breakthrough 5561449 Angela M. Corte 117436 Barbara Bancroft (71) 25408 0.00
4th 563 Glenhaven Cavalier 4750211 Peyton Los 5507800 Peyton Los (11) 5507800 0.00
5th 581 Clousseau 5216271 Sherri Terhaar 4678649 Hannah Duffy (29) 5209593 0.00
6th 559 Carmel Corn 5298204 Olivia Airgood 5577232 Olivia Airgood (8) 5577232 0.00
7th 493 Only In Paris 5440079 Avery S. Hart 5091849 Avery S. Hart (20) 5091849 0.00
8th 432 Schimmy 5460906 Kennedi Kunkle 5428696 Kennedi Kunkle (16) 5428696 0.00

Class:  609 - Suitable Hunter U/S Entries:  4
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 563 Glenhaven Cavalier 4750211 Peyton Los 5507800 Peyton Los (11) 5507800 0.00
2nd 559 Carmel Corn 5298204 Olivia Airgood 5577232 Olivia Airgood (8) 5577232 0.00
3rd 432 Schimmy 5460906 Kennedi Kunkle 5428696 Kennedi Kunkle (16) 5428696 0.00
4th 581 Clousseau 5216271 Sherri Terhaar 4678649 Hannah Duffy (29) 5209593 0.00

Class:  700 - $500 NAL/WIHS Adult Hunter Classic Entries:  7
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Score Money

1st 282 Amuzing 5224240 Jill Hardie 282005 Jill Hardie (59) 282005 150.00
2nd 435 Goodfellow 5261617 Graystone Hunters & Jumpers4872199 Kendra L. Ward (43) 4054354 110.00
3rd 210 Parlé 5226471 Sandra G. Crabtree 4771943 Sandra G. Crabtree (24) 4771943 75.00
4th 146 La Roxx 5180391 Cindy Foster 111155 Joshua Graves (18) 5334379 60.00
5th 162 Ascension 5286904 Heather I. Baumhardt 5344365 Heather I. Baumhardt (40)5344365 55.00
6th 555 Stardust 5386769 Sbs Farms Inc 5433 Christine A. Ruh (30) 4768019 50.00
7th 273 Saint Eligius 5274458 Maggie Leikin 4102671 Maggie Leikin (33) 4102671 0.00

Class:  800 - $500 Green Pony or Pony Hunter Classic Entries:  8
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Score Money

1st 217 Foxlair Tango (L) 4758805 Ella Mchardy 5348161 Paige Kelly (2) 5472532 150.00
2nd 579 Sweet Tea (L) 5401660 Musical Woods, LLC 5300526 Elizabeth Castellarin (14)5234826 110.00
3rd 218 Inside Out (L) 5539194 Paige Kelly 5472532 Paige Kelly (2) 5472532 75.00
4th 413 Mellow Yellow (L) 5538150 Kim N. Carey 4028940 Anna W. Nungester (12) 5394772 60.00
5th 269 night rock (L) 5312857 Royal Pointe Show Stable269659 Evelyn M. Kruse (12) 5278057 55.00
6th 286 Annings Catwalk (M) 5408287 Isabelle R. Kaufman 5361957 Isabelle R. Kaufman (13)5361957 50.00
7th 593 Beaverwood's Peppermint (L)5644640 Kirsten Brunner 4888276 Kilby Brunner Deforest (15)5308514 0.00
8th 575 Blu Suede Shoes 5356160 Jasmine Bagwell 4084879 Jessica Washburn (14) 5421909 0.00
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